FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 40/2005

OF 06TH JUNE, 2005

APPLICANT NAME |[FORM BID CUMM. BANK  |weighted
S/NJA. QUALIFIED BIDS |M/A NO|R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE[AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME |Avaerage
1[{GRAND CEREALS & OIL MILLS LTC [MF0319070 54291[KM 17, ZAWAN ROUND ABOUT BUKURU, PLATEAU STATE 133.0000 42,517.68 42,517.68 [CHEMICALS FOR POULTRY FEED PRODUCTION ACCESS 0.0485
2|DALTRADE NIGERIA LTC MF0166306 RC2984|16 ILUPEJU BYE-PASS ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0000 22,660.00 65,177.68 |GLASS BLOCK CITIZENS 0.0259
3|ODUN & REMY TRADING CO.LTD MF0536810 RC352014|8 AKABA STREET SABON ONIBA OJO LAGOS 133.0000 45,440.00 110,617.68 [UPS(QLINK -650B) CITIZENS 0.0519
4[NNOJAP VENTURES LIMITED MF0456616 302622(29 OLOTO STREET EBUE METTA LAGOS 133.0000 114,000.00 224,617.68 INEW NNOJAP BRAND MOTORCYCLES CON.TRUST 0.1301
5|BABA KURA ALIMAMI & SONS LTL _ |MF 0418117 RC151264|39 AL MONGUNO ROAD OPP. MONDAY MARKET MAIDUGURI, BORN 133.0000 63,000.00 287,617.68 | KAYU BOYA CUT PIECES FROM SINGAPORE. NET WEIGHT 90M/TONNES DB PLC 0.0719
6|BORNO SCHOLARSHIPS BOARD AA 0406822 A0388527|[BORNO STATE SECRETARIAT MAIDUGURI, BORNO STATE 133.0000 33,054.18 320,671.86 |TUITION FEES AND LIVING ALLOWANCE FOR UMAR JIBRIN NGALA DB PLC 0.0377
7|MONA STEEL & PLASTIC LTC MF-0854963 RC257751|PLOT 1617 DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO¢ 133.0000 85,000.00 405,671.86 [COLD ROLLED SHEETS 4 X8 X 0.46MM-100TONES (STEEL) DB PLC 0.0970
8|STARTECH CONNECTIONS LTD AA104494C RC432603|RIVERS STATE COMPLEX PLOT 83 RALPH SHODEINDE ST, CENTRA| 133.0000 18,190.00 423,861.86 [IMONTHLY SERVICE TO INTERNET FOR MAY 2005 AS PER ORDER NO. OR 0754¢ DB PLC 0.0208
9|STARTECH CONNECTIONS LTD AA1044962 RC432603|RIVERS STATE COMPLEX PLOT 83 RALPH SHODEINDE ST, CENTRA| 133.0000 21,564.00 445,425.86 [MONTHLY SERVICE TO INTERNET FOR JUNE 2005 AS PER ORDER NO. OR 03272 |DB PLC 0.0246
10[GLOBUF INT. CONS. LTD (AWORANTIAA0893157 RC333509|KM 5, REFINERY ROAD, EKPAN, WARR 133.0000 14,640.00 460,065.86 |SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0167
11|MUOGHALU CHRISTIAN SOMTC AA1104478 A2347749[4 SHELL TRUSTEE CLOSE, ABACHA ESTATE, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000 11,620.50 471,686.36 [TUITION FEES ECO 0.0133
12|MUOGHALU CHRISTIAN SOMTC AA110447¢ A2347749[4 SHELL TRUSTEE CLOSE, ABACHA ESTATE, IKOYI, LAGO¢ 133.0000 5,490.00 477,176.36 |]ACCOMMODATION FEE ECO 0.0063
13|OTABOR WILLIAMS NORTIEOWAN _ |[AA111467€ A2839455|PLOT 22/23 OSAMUDIAMEN OTABOR CRESCENT, IDADO LEKKI, LA 133.0000 6,954.00 484,130.36 [TUITION FEES ECO 0.0079
14|OTABOR WILLIAMS NORTIEOWAN  [AA111467% A2839455|PLOT 22/23 OSAMUDIAMEN OTABOR CRESCENT, IDADO LEKKI, LA 133.0000 366.00 484,496.36 |ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0004
15[ELINS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0877982 199266|189/210, BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000 8,012.60 492,508.96 |[RUBBER INSULATION PIPES. EQUITY 0.0091
16|AFRICAN AGRO COMMODITIES LTD |mf0615251 429,550 # 37 NIGER STREET KANO 133.0000 70,200.00 562,708.96 |agricultural herbicides atrazine 80wp FCMB 0.0801
17|A & H INDUSTRIES LTD MF0653456 145775|NO. 46 IBRAHIM TAIWO ROAD, KANO, KANO STATE 133.0000 18,413.75 581,122.71 |14750 SHEETS PRINTED PAPER BOARD FOR NORA TISSUE 15C INTERCON. 0.0210
18|EMIRATES AIRLINES AA128227C AIRLINE|PC 30, AFRIBANK STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.0000 1,923,835.83 2,504,958.54 |REMITTANCE OF AIRLINE TICKET SALES N.ILB 2.1957
19|DIVINE SUCCESS INT'L LTD MF0387591 RC205383|BLOCK A 24,HOUSEHOLD INDL.MKT ONITSHA ANAMBR/ 133.0000 133,370.56 2,638,329.10 |PAYMENT FOR MACHINE &ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FOR FACTORY STB 0.1522
20|INTEGRATED CHEMICALS INDUSTRIfMF0743747 118689|3 IZUOCHI STREET, UWANI ENUGU 133.0000 37,000.80 2,675,329.90 |1 TEXAPON N 70 (SODIUM ALKYL ETHOXY SULPHATE UBA 0.0422
21|INTEGRATED CHEMICALS INDUSTRIEMFO0743746 118689|3 IZUOCHI STREET, UWANI ENUGU 133.0000 52,000.00 2,727,329.90 |PENTAERYTHRITOL: ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR RESIN PRODUCTIOM UBA 0.0593
22|ROADS NIGERIA PLC MF0676025 13750(3 BYE PASS ROAD SOKQOTO, SOKOTO STATE 133.0000 22,084.02 2,749,413.92 |1 USED CATERPILLAR D8K BULLDOZER ENGINE MODEL D34z UBA 0.0252
23|ROADS NIGERIA PLC MF0676024 13750(3 BYE PASS ROAD SOKOTO, SOKOTO STATE 133.0000 35,816.94 2,785,230.86 |1 REBUILT TRANSMISSION FOR CATERPILLAR 966C & 1 REBUILT TRANSMISSION |[UBA 0.0409
24|ROADS NIGERIA PLC MF0676026 13750(3 BYE PASS ROAD SOKQOTO, SOKOTO STATE 133.0000 26,195.94 2,811,426.80 |3 NOS USED DAF1160 ENGINES UBA 0.0299
25|STELLAR COMPANY LIMITEC MF0675205 134452|11A ADEBOYE SOLANKE STREET OFF ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA, LAG{ 133.0000 20,480.00 2,831,906.80 |CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE UBA 0.0234
26| TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG MF0090448 241553|2 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.0000 36,949.80 2,868,856.60 [INEW CATERPILLAR FORKLIFT TRUCK MODEL DP50K UBA 0.0422
27|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG MF0090442 2415532 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.0000 168,000.00 3,036,856.60 [USED CATERPILLAR D8N DOZER UBA 0.1917
28|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG MF0609996 241553(2 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.0000 79,552.00 3,116,408.60 |ONE USED CATERPILLAR 140G MOTOR GRADER UBA 0.0908
29|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG MFO0776258 241553|2 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.0000 43,500.00 3,159,908.60 [CATERPILLAR CS563-COMPACTOR UBA 0.0496
30|NEIMETH INT PHARM PLC MF 0697178 1557[1,HENRY CARR STREET,IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 75,800.00 3,235,708.60 | 43,000BOXES OF HOMTAMIN GINSENG CAPSULES & PEPTAD TABLE1 WEMA 0.0865
31[INSIS LIMITED BA050/200421 RC291160|3 ARE AVENUE NEW BODIJA, IBADAN 132.9700 12,472.00 3,248,180.60 [CHEMICALS (INSECTICIDES) ECO 0.0142
32|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY L|MF0338935 RC 11306{80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORT HARCOURT RIVER{ 132.9500 123,840.00 3,372,020.60 |90MT LINEAR ALKYL BENZENE SULPHONIC ACIC 'E_IB 0.1413
33[JUBAILI BROS. ENGINEERING LIMITE[MF0770428 RC285728|291, MURI OKUNOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.9500 125,619.00 3,497,639.60 [BRAND NEW AND COMPLETE MARAPCO BRAND DIESEL GENERATING SETS ETB 0.1433
34|UMARU LAWAL AA129111¢ A2368842(4C, TAFAWA BALEWA WAY, KADUNA STATE 132.9500 3,707.20 3,501,346.80 |SCHOOL LIVING EXPENSES REMITTANCE FOR ABDULKARIM L.U MAYERE GUARANTY 0.0042
35|HONDA MOTOR COMPANY LTC MFO0711765 29448|KM 6, OTA/IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY, OTA, OGUN STATE 132.9500 147,588.57 3,648,935.37 [192 UNITS HONDA GASOLINE GENERATOR MODEL EP5000Cx RC INTERCON. 0.1684
36|JUBALI BROTHER ENGINEERING LIMMF0743675 RC285728|23 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9500 218,956.00 3,867,891.37 |IPAYMENT FOR BRAND NEW GENERATING SETS OF ONE SIZE STB 0.2498
37|NANFANG MOTORS NIG LTC MF0735308 510226|KM 38 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ORENTE VILLAGE SANG( 132.9300 306,525.00 4,174,416.37 [1005 CKD COMPONENTS MOTORCYCLE NANFANG X10C INTERCON. 0.3497
38|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0752349 126399|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.9300 30,000.00 4,204,416.37 [POLYPROPYLENE RESIN GRADE MBC 0.0342
39|TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF 0752343 505006|6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300 117,430.00 4,321,846.37 [POLYETHYLENE RESIN MBC 0.1340
40|D.D. GAMMA INT'L CO., LTC MFQ0775414 66488|PLOT 4-7 AFROMEDIA INDUSTRIAL LOCATION KM21 BADAGRY LA{ 132.9300 33,800.00 4,355,646.37 [BICYCLE TYRES AND TUBES PLATINUM 0.0386
41| TERMEX LIMITED. MF 0797467 RC-306017|47, AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 62,697.00 4,418,343.37 [COMPUTER PARTS AND ASESSORIES - HP DJ 1220C AND ALPS FLOPPY DRIVE _ [DB PLC 0.0715
42|TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0697128 1396(4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGO¢ 132.9200 69,848.45 4,488,191.82 | 502UNITS OF TOTAL LUBRICANT WEMA 0.0797
43|ALLIED COMPUTERS LIMITEC MF0634475 RC185032|227 IKORODU ROAD, ANTHONY, LAGOS 132.9100 140,402.00 4,628,593.82 |COMPUTER PRINTERS FIB 0.1601
44|ALLIED COMPUTERS LIMITEC MF0634476 RC185032|227 IKORODU ROAD, ANTHONY, LAGOS 132.9100 186,503.20 4,815,097.02 |COMPUTER MONITORS FIB 0.2127
45|B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. NIGERIA LTC MF0727380 RC 16212|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.9100 72,387.00 4,887,484.02 |PETROL ENGINE FOR GRINDING HABIB 0.0826
46|HILTON IMPEX LIMITEC MF0683170 355542(71, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 14,200.00 4,901,684.02 [FUJIYAMA SUPER GLUE NBM 0.0162
47|M.R.S INVESTMENT CO. LTD MF0940757 272304|NO. 2, POLO HOUSE APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 72,500.00 4,974,184.02 [PANASONIC SPLIT UNIT AIRCONDITIONERS ACCESS 0.0827
48|MAKINPET NIGERIA ENTERPRISES |MF0685563 2243956, IKORODU ROAD, FADEYI, LAGOS 132.9000 8,120.00 4,982,304.02 [PLASTER OF PARIS ACCESS 0.0093
49|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTC MF0795890 RC369010|24A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9000 725,000.00 5,707,304.02 |FROZEN MACKEREL FISH BOND 0.8268
50|C. WOERMANN NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0750415 RC 1402|6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LA| 132.9000 11,600.00 5,718,904.02 [LAWN MOWERS, WELDING MACHINES AND MITRE SAWS CAPITAL 0.0132
51|KANYINSOLA TRADING CO. LTC MF 0497847 RC 90069|6, PALM AVENUE STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9000 16,480.00 5,735,384.02 |FLOAT GLASS CAPITAL 0.0188
52|Agritec Holdings Ltc MF0685128 70183[17, Adeniyi Jones Avenue, Ikeja, Lago 132.9000 165,500.00 5,900,884.02 |Diesel Generators CDB 0.1887
53|Embee Impex Ltd MF0776121 136195[44, Docemo Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000 22,889.92 5,923,773.94 |Vaccuum Flasks CDB 0.0261
54|CHIZZY NIG. LTC MF 0946287 RC-93191|NO. 8, OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI ROA| 132.9000 132,000.00 6,055,773.94 | TITANIUM DIOXIDE TR-92 (60MT) - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PAINT & INK HDB PLC 0.1505
55|CLEARCHANNELS LTD AA1045124 A3020337|PHARMACY DEPT. UNTH ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 132.9000 608.83 6,056,382.76 |PAYMENT OF TUTION FEES FOR EGBE OBINNAYA C DB PLC 0.0007
56|CLEARCHANNELS LTD AA1045123 A3010336|PHARMACY DEPT. UNTH ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 132.9000 608.83 6,056,991.59 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FORNNOLIOC DB PLC 0.0007
57|ECLIPSE SYSTEMS INT'L LTD MF- 0797446 RC348224|BLOCK 4, SHOP 27/28 2ND FLOOR, AGRIC MARKET, COKER, BADAG 132.9000 100,319.01 6,157,310.60 |ASSORTED CERAMIC FLOOR AND WALL TILES DB PLC 0.1144
58| MANAL NIGERIA LTC MF 0797990 RC-131717|NO. 3 OLORUNFUNMI STR OFF KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY OJOTA LAGQ 132.9000 33,000.00 6,190,310.60 |1 USED CAT 235 EXCAVATOR- CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT DB PLC 0.0376
59[OLAM NIGERIA LIMITEC MF-0583874 RC 140655|PLOT 2,BLOCK ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ILASA, LAGO 132.9000 690,000.00 6,880,310.60 | THAI PARBOILED RICE(10% BROKEN) - 3000MT DB PLC 0.7869
60|POWERMAX LIMITED MF0714389 RC497313|9, TURTON STREET YABA, LAGOS 132.9000 96,804.00 6,977,114.60 |AGRICULTURAL WATER PUMPS & ENGINE DB PLC 0.1104
61|RATCON CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD _|[MF0793594 RC152405|PLOT 1, ONI AND SONS STREET,RING ROAD, IBADAN, OYO STATE 132.9000 248,000.00 7,225,114.60 |ONE USED CATERPILLAR HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR WITH CAT HAMMER H18! DB PLC 0.2828
62|UCHEMEC INT'L CO. LTD MF- 0853173 RC262563|SHOP 16, KOFOWOROLA HOUSE ODUNADE B/STOP, BADAGRY EXH 132.9000 60,854.74 7,285,969.34 |GALVANIZED PIPES DB PLC 0.0694
63|ZARTECH LTD MF0702625 RC27332[BLOCK L OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE RING ROAD IBADAN, OYO| 132.9000 59,913.20 7,345,882.54 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - 774 TONS OF KYNOFOS 18-DICALCIUM PHOSPHATHDB PLC 0.0683
64|REGAL LINK LIMITEC MF0540699 RC241188|61 PRINCESS STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 25,960.00 7,371,842.54 |COMPUTER ACCESSORIES ECO 0.0296
65[SYED AMJAD AL AA120464S A0017220|NCR HOUSE 6, BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 3,160.00 7,375,002.54 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE ECO 0.0036
66|RODNEY HECKSHER AA0816464 C475961|42 OGUDU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 132.9000 14,474.39 7,389,476.93 |SCHOOL FEES FOR KELVIN TOBORY HECKSHER }E_IB 0.0165
67[CENTURY ELECTRIC PRODUCTS LIM|MF0660233 3749044, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET| 132.9000 143,996.44 7,533,473.37 |T. V. ANTENNA, STABILIZER EQUITY 0.1642
68| CONCENTRIC NETWORK MF0193347 BN967210|PLOT 11, BLOCK 5, SITE J EXTENSION, SATELITE TOWN, LAGOS 132.9000 150,999.76 7,684,473.13 |T. V. ANTENNA, STABILIZER, ELECTRIC IRON EQUITY 0.1722
69|CORAL ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITMF0640284 41334|11, OFFIN ROAD, OKE ARIN, LAGOS 132.9000 44,763.00 7,729,236.13 |2,010 DOZEN OF HURRICANE LANTERN EQUITY 0.0511
70|NECHTRACO NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0659667 82236(10, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 57,949.00 7,787,185.13 |VARIOUS WALL CLOCKS. EQUITY 0.0661
71|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365488 RC 172806 31/37 TOYIN STREET IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9000 50,000.00 7,837,185.13 |Lease rental of boeing 737 200A aircraft MSN 21775 for the month of April 2005 FCMB 0.0570
72|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365492 RC 172806 31/37 TOYIN STREET IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9000 50,000.00 7,887,185.13 |Lease rental of Boeing 737 200A MSN 21599 for the month of April 2005 FCMB 0.0570
73|AFRICAN PETROLEUM PLC MF 0783285 RC 4119 | AP HOUSE NO 64/60 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9000 144,870.00 8,032,055.13 | 2,047 KG OF METHYL ISOBUTHYL KETONE (MIBK' FIDELITY 0.1652
74|DEZERN NIGRIA LIMITEC MF 0783401 RC 177093 | 87 OGUI ROAD ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 132.9000 63,120.00 8,095,175.13 | 4 FCL 80MT PHRAFORMALDEHYDE 91-93% ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PRO|FIDELITY 0.0720
75[HARMONY LINKS LIMITEC MF 0783941 RC 232265 | 59-IGA-IDUNGARAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGO¢ 132.9000 42,750.00 8,137,925.13 | 5,000 SETS OF FRY PAN 360 REAMS OF PRINTING PAPER FOR PRODUCTION OF HFIDELITY 0.0488
76|OSYCHRIS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIM[MF 0596299 RC 177537 |8 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE-METTA (EAST) LAGOS 132.9000 341,000.00 8,478,925.13 [1100 SETS OF COMFORT MOTORCYCLES IN CKD MODELS CF9C FIDELITY 0.3889
77[TAO OLUSOLA INTERNATIONAL VEN|MF 0787215 RC 465268 | 54, BUARI STREET, OFF AVENUE, OLORUNSOGO MUSHIN-LAGOS 132.9000 32,603.96 8,511,529.09 | 4 FCL CLEAR/BRONZE FLOAT GLASS CLEAR 321X220CM, BRONZE 321X220CM__ [FIDELITY 0.0372
78|CAPITAL TRADE AND IND LTC MF 0419528 RC 78223(48, BRIDGE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 11,382.40 8,522,911.49 [IMPORTATION OF BRAKE PARTS, WHEEL COVERS AND STUDS, AUTO HEAD LAMAFSB 0.0130
79|PANALPINA WORLD TRANSPORT NIJAA 0952352 RC 1193|4, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 132,287.89 8,655,199.38 [PAYMENT OF INTEREST ON FOREIGN LOAN FSB 0.1509
80|INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING C( AA0741002 82839|PLOT 6, COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IK| 132.9000 4,553.00 8,659,752.38 [SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE GUARANTY 0.0052
81|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0698143 78434(31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGO! 132.9000 89,836.44 8,749,588.82 [HD FILM (H5615F) GUARANTY 0.1025
82|OASIS DISTRIBUTIONS LTC MF0770608 288568(371, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9000 47,000.00 8,796,588.82 |UNITS OF PRINTED BOOKS AND CD AUDIO BOOKS GUARANTY 0.0536




83|PATPLAST NIGERIA LTC MF0431705 157167|7/11 (16 OLD) INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 18,072.43 8,814,661.25 [PLASTIC EXTRUSION MACHINERY GUARANTY 0.0206

84[SIANO TRADE (NIG) LIMITEC MF0912651 251305|NO. 52, FAULKS ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000 28,929.06 8,843,590.31 [TWO CONTAINERS OF 5MM X 4MM BRONZE REFLECTIVE FLOAT GLASS, SIZE 321(GUARANTY 0.0330

85|ALSAFA INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0185272 RC 249533|20 INDEPENDANCE WAY KADUNA 132.9000 88,320.00 8,931,910.31 [AGRICULTURAL TRACTOFR HABIB 0.1007

86|MEGA PLASTICS IND. LTC MF0674862 RC 398727|PLT 4, ILUPEJU BYEPASS WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 39,474.14 8,971,384.45 [POLYPROPYLENE (CHEMICALS) INDO 0.0450

87[IPCA PHARMA NIG. LTC MF0791016 436506|NO. 17 OSOLO WAY, OFF AIRPORT ROAD, AJAO ESTATE 132.9000 31,500.00 9,002,884.45 | PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS (40 CTNS SPARBACT TABLETS INTERCON. 0.0359

88|KURAMO INDUSTRIES LTD MF0160295 2932|PLOT K6 OSHODI-APAPA EXPRESS ROAD, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 23,940.00 9,026,824.45 |1 SET CHARCOAL BRIQUETTING MACHINE, 2 SETS MIXEF INTERCON. 0.0273

89|COOF INTERNATIONAL LIMITEC MF 0635756 RC 333764|BLOCK 2/3 2ND FLOOR AGRIC COKER- ORILE LAGOS 132.9000 43,800.00 9,070,624.45 |CERAMIC FLOOR TILES MAGNUM 0.0500

90|CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC  [MF 0752312 33423[4TH FLOOR IDDO HOUSE, MAINLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 27,353.04 9,097,977.49 [BOILER PART GRATES MBC 0.0312

91|CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC _ |[MF 0752313 33423[4TH FLOOR IDDO HOUSE, MAINLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 10,182.22 9,108,159.71 |[ELECTRICAL MOTOR PUMPS AND PARTS MBC 0.0116

92|MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONSMF 0752528 239630(231, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.9000 43,909.00 9,152,068.71 [RADIO TELEPHONY EQUIPMENTS MBC 0.0501

93[MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONSMF 0798243 239630|231, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.9000 52,398.00 9,204,466.71 |[APPARATUS FOR RADIO TELEPHONY MBC 0.0598

94|BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0741162 3763|PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, 132.9000 415,200.00 9,619,666.71 [1200 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD MODEL AX10C N.ILB 0.4735

95|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0743759 6540(22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 692,770.99 10,312,437.69 [THEEGARTEEN MACHINE N.I.B 0.7901

96|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MFQ0743765 6540|22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 21,482.10 10,333,919.80 [MAGGI CRAYFISH TABLE1 N.ILB 0.0245

97|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0743766 6540(22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 23,477.05 10,357,396.85 |[MFP CHICKEN N.I.B 0.0268

98|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MFQ0743756 6540|22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 32,523.75 10,389,920.61 |[MFP CRAYFISH N.ILB 0.0371

99|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0743799 6540(22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 97,365.36 10,487,285.96 |[NESCAFE 10*120*2GRM N.I.B 0.1110
100|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0638120 6540|22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 108,198.07 10,595,484.03 [MAGGI CHICKEN TABLET N.ILB 0.1234
101[NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0743768 6540(22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 254,791.02 10,850,275.04 [NESCAFE 48*50G N.I.B 0.2906
102|ADVANCED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGI|MF0612414 437614|8, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 27,500.00 10,877,775.04 [CANON COPIERS AND PRINTERS NBM 0.0314
103|EDILCENTRE NIGERIA LTD MFO0775548 232883|2,APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON KIRIKIRI APAPA LAGO! 132.9000 11,226.00 10,889,001.04 |[ROOFING MEMBRANE (STOCK LOT),MINERAL WHITE AND GREEN PLATINUM 0.0128
104|OLAM NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0627144 140655|PLOT 2,BLOCK K,ILASAMAJA IND. ESTATE APAPA-OSHODI EXP.LA{_132.9000 690,000.00 11,579,001.04 [3000MT OF THAI PARBOILED RICE PLATINUM 0.7869
105|HD F & SONS LTD MF0176895 RC206111|24 UNITY ROAD, KANC 132.9000 137,400.00 11,716,401.04 [CUTTING MACHINE WITH ACCESSORIES STANBIC 0.1567
106|SOJECT NIGERIA LTC MF0293271 RC74991|PLOT 3 MPAPE ROAD MPAPE ABUJA 132.9000 75,301.30 11,791,702.34 [PAYMENT FOR NEW CATERPILLAR SPARE PARTS STB 0.0859
107]UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LTC MF0666744 75681[11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGO¢ 132.9000 55,350.00 11,847,052.34 |DOW LDPE 300E FOR PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS UBA 0.0631
108|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LTC MF0666742 75681[11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGO¢ 132.9000 41,210.00 11,888,262.34 |[DISPOSABLE SYRINGES 5ML STERILE 2 PARTS WITH BY-PACKED NEEDLE SIZE 2]UBA 0.0470
109|HFP ENGINEERING NIG. LTD MF0739386 27814[PLOT N3/4, ROAD 2, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY AJAH LAGO¢ 132.9000 55,588.00 11,943,850.34 |USED TRUCK uTB 0.0634
110|NORTHERN NIGERIA FLOUR MILLS P|MF0336919 9409(15 MAIMALARI ROAD BOMPAI KANC 132.9000 999,999.98 12,943,850.32 |4,695.276 METRIC TONNES OF U.S NO 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT uTB 1.1405
111|UNITED GASES LTD MF0671321 47690|PLOT 13 CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL AREA KANC 132.9000 15,564.00 12,959,414.32 | 2000 PCS OXYGEN VALVE SPINDLE AND HORIZONTAL OUTLET OXYGEN VALVE |UTB 0.0178
112|TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF0920471 131625|PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 64,125.00 13,023,539.32 |PHARMACEUTICALS - NIFCARD & GENTALEK ZENITH 0.0731
113|ADEKUNLE SOSANYA AA1168677 A2622981|PLOT 1669, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8900 2,000.00 13,025,539.32 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE GUARANTY 0.0023
114|DRUGFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS LTI MF0937623 162264|KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, OTTA, OGUN STATE 132.8900 58,390.75 13,083,930.07 [PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS GUARANTY 0.0666
115|OLOLADE OLAYANJL AA116867€ C579474|PLOT 1669, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO! 132.8900 2,000.00 13,085,930.07 |[PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE GUARANTY 0.0023
116|RADIO COMMUNICATIONS (NIG) LTC | MF0379555 10354[R.C.N LIMITED, 38, CONCORD WAY, M/M AIRPORT ACCESS ROAD, I 132.8900 2,200,000.00 15,285,930.07 [PAYMENT FOR MILITARY RADIO COMMUNICATIONS CHARGING POWER SYSTEN |GUARANTY 2.5088
117|POPTON ABRASIVES MFG CO LTC  |MF0525719 63338(6/8 INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8900 15,950.00 15,301,880.07 [SCREW CAPS UBA 0.0182
118|ACB INT BANK PLC AA1024172 RC453|106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8800 1,875.00 15,303,755.07 [SWIFTNET SIPN CONNECTIVITY ACB 0.0021
119|AYMAN ENTERPRISES LIMITEC MF0704423 RC92154(12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT MATORI LAGOS 132.8800 101,728.00 15,405,483.07 |[RAW MATERIALS OF SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT MK-TE) CITIZENS 0.1160
120|SWISS SPECIALTY CHEMICALS LTC |[MF0704444 RC216559|387 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS STATE 132.8800 50,940.00 15,456,423.07 |IND.RAW MATERIALS SYNTHETIC ORGANIC DYESTUFFS AND CHEMICALS FOR TECITIZENS 0.0581
121|SOSAN OLUBUKOLA ASAB AA091053¢8 A2471027|1 BASSIE OGAMBA ST SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800 23,770.80 15,480,193.87 [SCHOOL FEES-OLUBUKOLA SOSAN EIB 0.0271
122|SEALING ENGINEERING SERVICES L|MF0691214 RC237565|82, SAINT FINBARR'S COLLEGE ROAD, AKOKA, YABA, LAGO! 132.8800 2,050.85 15,482,244.72 |BURGMANN GASKET SHEET ETB 0.0023
123|SOTONIA LIMITEC MF0692758 RC159886/60 AIRPORT ROAD, WARR 132.8800 1,197,341.61 16,679,586.33 |[FRESH FROZEN FISH ETB 1.3653
124|TRISA NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0267115 RC80199(47/57, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 60,000.00 16,739,586.33 |HDPE BLOW PB 270 - RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY |ETB 0.0684
125|MOJEC INT'L LIMITEC MF0634497 RC71416[PLOT 244/246, APAPA OSHODI, EXP. WAY, LAGOS 132.8800 63,270.00 16,802,856.33 [370 DRUMS TRANSFORMER OIL DENSITY 0.84 MIN [FIB 0.0721
126|OLOPADE ADEMIDE OBAFEM AA130520% A1034679|23, Oju Olobun Close, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.8800 9,601.56 16,812,457.89 |SCHOOL FEES FIB 0.0109
127|SMV TOOLS LTD MF 0600926 RC 603233|103, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8800 34,196.14 16,846,654.03 [IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACHINERY PARTS, PIPE WRENCH, S|FSB 0.0390
128|DIMKA JOSHUA ZAKARIY£ AA129775% A0589801|1C/27, RIMI ROAD, OFF LAMIDO ROAD, KADUNA STATI 132.8800 6,000.00 16,852,654.03 |COLLEGE FEES GUARANTY 0.0068
129|G.G.I GROUP LIMITED MF0499054 173880|32, UMUODE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8800 30,555.00 16,883,209.03 [NEW CAUSTIC SODA PEARLS 90/ 100% GUARANTY 0.0348
130|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIGER MF0672317 11330[PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGO! 132.8800 79,296.00 16,962,505.03 |32 MT SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER GUARANTY 0.0904
131|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIGER MF0810011 11330[PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGO! 132.8800 139,250.00 17,101,755.03 |50 MT OF WHOLE MILK POWDER INSTANT GUARANTY 0.1588
132|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIGE|MF0672314 11330[PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGO! 132.8800 597,376.00 17,699,131.03 |1,700 METRIC TONS ANHYDROUS 99.8% MILK FAT WITH HS CODE 0405.910( [IBTC 0.6812
133|SAM PHARMACEUTICAL NIG. LTC MF0840569 RC 9354[47/57, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 39,900.00 17,739,031.03 |[WATER FOR INJECTION STERILIZED (ESSENTIAL DRUGS FOR PHARM. INDO 0.0455
134|SIGMA INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0674590 RC 279187(20, JOHNSON STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8800 39,060.00 17,778,091.03 |ACRYLIC POLYMER IN PRIMARY FORN INDO 0.0445
135|DANGANA TRADING CO. LTC MF0653427 368144|NO. 35 SHEHU SANDA KURA ROAD, ZONGO WARD, MAIDUGURI BO| 132.8800 234,390.00 18,012,481.03 {10 SETS FILM BLOWING MACHINE, 12 SETS CUTTING AND SEALING MACHINE INTERCON. 0.2673
136|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. MFQ0744237 16454237, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 282,240.00 18,294,721.03 [MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.ILB 0.3218
137|Lavigar Processing & Pkg Lt MF0675233 RC462041|35, Oregun Road, lkeja, Lagos 132.8800 17,000.00 18,311,721.03 |Polypropylene Homopolymer Extrusion H50% NAMBL 0.0194
138|Lavigar Processing & Pkg Ltc MF0622678 RC462041(35, Oregun Road, Ikeja, Lagos 132.8800 6,721.00 18,318,442.03 [Machinery Spare Parts NAMBL 0.0077
139|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTC MF0602980 71242(1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800 3,117,100.00 21,435,542.03 |45000 MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT TYPE] UBA 3.5544
140|VALUE CONCERNS LTD MF0675232 431153|75 OREGUN RD., IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 10,000.00 21,445,542.03 |GYPSUM PLASTER UBA 0.0114
141|WEST AFRICAN MILK CC MF0672319 11330[PLOT 7B ACME RD. OGBA IND. EST. IKEJA 132.8800 1,183,625.00 22,629,167.03 |425 MTS OF WHOLE MILK POWDER INSTANT UBN 1.3497
142|VALUE CONCERNS LTD MF0662047 431153|75 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 58,464.00 22,687,631.03 |800KG FROZEN FISH (MACKEREL/ASSORTED) PACKED IN EXPORT CARTONS uTB 0.0667
143|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIG L|MF 0697693 11330[PLOT 78,ACME ROAD,OGBA IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8800 313,344.00 23,000,975.03 | 128MTS OF SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER WEMA 0.3573
144|AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD, MF 0793447 92154(23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT, APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 76,071.00 23,077,046.03 |RAW MATERIAL-SYNTHETIC MONOFILAMENT DM> ZENITH 0.0867
145|GMT NIG. LTD MF0920611 333700|1, JABITA CLOSE, OFF ALEXANDER AV. IKOYI LAGO!¢ 132.8800 25,215.13 23,102,261.16 [TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIAL SUPPLIED IN REELS WITH MPM STRZENITH 0.0288
146|PRESTIGE COSMETICS LIMITED MF0946565 168123|4 COSCHARIS ST. KIRIKIRI IND. ESTATE APAPA LAGO¢ 132.8800 58,700.00 23,160,961.16 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - AUTOMATIC PLASTIC BLOW MOULDING MACHINI ZENITH 0.0669
147|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF0672318 11330(7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKEJA LAGO! 132.8800 277,536.00 23,438,497.16 [112MT OF SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.3165
148|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0668483 398557|PLOT 1678 OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, OFF SANUSI FAFUNWA ST| 132.8700 2,511,110.56 25,949,607.72 |ERICSSON MOBILE TELEPHONE SWITCHING EQUIPMENT ACCESS 2.8632
149|DN MEYER PLC MF0669636 2188|34 MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE OREGUN LAGOS 132.8700 30,196.79 25,979,804.51 |K4 GEAR COUPLING INCLUDING RETAINING COVERS AFRI 0.0344
150|{INTERWORLD PRODUCTS MF 0940027 RC 268357|AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 APAPA OSHODI EXP.\ 132.8700 23,115.37 26,002,919.88 |BINATONE DRY IRON (GOODS ARE NEW) CAPITAL 0.0264
151|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS MF 0737819 RC 268357|AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 APAPA OSHODI EXP.\ 132.8700 37,616.93 26,040,536.81 |[SPEAKER PHONE, DISPLAY STAND CAPITAL 0.0429
152|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITEC MF0731036 RC491399|12, WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8700 520,521.00 26,561,057.81 | FROZEN FISH CHARTERED 0.5935
153|MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LINMF0743161 RC27223|KILOMETER 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BERGER, LAGOS 132.8700 30,238.51 26,591,296.32 |[STEEL CHANNEL FOR FABRICATION IROMN CHARTERED 0.0345
154|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0752666 RC28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET LAGOS 132.8700 11,097.00 26,602,393.32 [VACUUM FLASKS CITIZENS 0.0127
155|LOACO LIMITEC MF0681332 RC14229(86 SIMPSON STREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.8700 56,897.95 26,659,291.27 |[RECYCLE THINNER CITIZENS 0.0649
156|M/S ODUAV & SONS NIG.LTD MF0710444 RC200307|31 OBUN-EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8700 47,000.00 26,706,291.27 |[MATH-SET CITIZENS 0.0536
157|ROSHAN NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0786714 RC40822(36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.ESTATE LAGOS 132.8700 9,920.00 26,716,211.27 |[HOME APPLIANCES (ELECTRONICS) CITIZENS 0.0113
158|LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGIN|MF0572371 462041|75 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 22,454.00 26,738,665.27 |[FROZEN FISH CON.TRUST 0.0256
159|OMKAR RESOURCES LIMITED MF0559036 496334[15 MANDILAS HOUSING ESTATE BENIN 132.8700 375,000.00 27,113,665.27 |FROZEN FISH CON.TRUST 0.4276
160|CHINA UNITY MF0752910 RC98374[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGO¢ 132.8700 97,253.00 27,210,918.27 [BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINES WITH 3 DRAWERS FOLDING COVER DB PLC 0.1109
161|CHINA UNITY MF0752916 RC98374[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGO¢ 132.8700 51,640.00 27,262,558.27 |BRIGHT EMBROIDERY TAILORING MACHINE WITH 2 DRAWER FLAT COVEF DB PLC 0.0589
162|EMEL ENT LTD MF0752694 RC28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGO¢ 132.8700 11,540.00 27,274,098.27 [VARIOUS DINNER SETS DB PLC 0.0132
163|IJAPT INT CO LTC MF0714061 RC244751|1 ADEKUNLE ODUNLAMI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700 136,020.80 27,410,119.07 | BABY FOODS - SMA PROGRESS AND SMA GOLC DB PLC 0.1551
164|KAZOGA NIG LIMITEC MF 0945518 RC73563|56 PALM AVENUE MUSHIN ,LAGOS 132.8700 134,000.00 27,544,119.07 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PRODUCTION OF EXERCISE BOOKS IN REELS DB PLC 0.1528
165|MID-CENTURY AGRO-ALLIED VENTUIMF 0701513 RC 203,948|SF SUITE 02, AXIOM PLAZA, 279 OLD ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD, A 132.8700 44,000.00 27,588,119.07 |[RAW MATERIAL - AVENTIS METHIONINE DB PLC 0.0502
166|MOUKA LIMITED MF0790006 RC209244|PLOT .M' AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 38,783.23 27,626,902.30 [COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS [Eco 0.0442
167|JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0659598 177134|PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 18,360.00 27,645,262.30 |RAW MATERIAL: PIGMENT MASTERBATCH EQUITY 0.0209
168|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA L|MF 0831472 RC 268357 | PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 122-132 OSHODI/A| 132.8700 13,192.00 27,658,454.30 | 4,000 PCS BINATONE WET AND DRY VACCUM CLEARER OF ITEM NO WD-120( FIDELITY 0.0150
169|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA L|MF 0699840 RC 268357 | PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 122-132 OSHODI/A| 132.8700 13,140.00 27,671,594.30 {870 PCS OF BINATONE GAS COOKER WITH 2 BURNERS FIDELITY 0.0150
170|QUIJA VENTURES AA 103232¢ RC 967436 | PLOT 315, KWAME NKRUMA CRESCENT, ASOKORO, ABUJA 132.8700 906.50 27,672,500.80 | PAYMENT FOR EXAMINATION FEES FIDELITY 0.0010
171|SANIHOME CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMF 0942294 RC 129009 | 26/27 FACTORY ROAD, EAST NIGER INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT ONITSHA 132.8700 26,290.00 27,698,790.80 | 200L GREZIL SUPER CONCENTRE CL 8 ONU 2920 ET Q 3 FIDELITY 0.0300
172|21ST CENTURY TECHNOLOGIES MF 0460502 RC 312687 PLOT 249A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO¢ 132.8700 42,332.00 27,741,122.80 [IMPORTATION OF COPPER CABLE (SDH EQUIPMENT, FIRST ATLAN 0.0483
173|CASTLE SOAPS LIMITEC MF 0762827 RC 337892 PLOT 7,STREET LAMBERT IMASUEN STREET AJAO ESTATE, LAGOY 132.8700 39,942.01 27,781,064.81 |IMPORTATION OF 21MT OF EDTA ACIC FIRST ATLAN 0.0455
174|CHIEF P.N OKWUOFU AA058345€ C191135|67, DDPA HOUSING ESTATE, ASABA, DELTA STATE 132.8700 5,870.66 27,786,935.47 |TUITION FEES GUARANTY 0.0067
175|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITEC AA1365494 RC172806|NO 66 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 247,192.09 28,034,127.56 |[PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTALS IBN 0.2818
176{INLAND BANK NIG PLC AA1366652 RC 112876(PLOT 532 IBB WAY WUSE ZONE 4 ABUJA 132.8700 433.00 28,034,560.56 |EQUANT RECURRING CHARGES |I—BN 0.0005
177|MAC-U-FAST FOOC MF0031550 OWO002333|NO 100 ROAD JUBILEE ROAD ABA 132.8700 3,450.00 28,038,010.56 |HIGH FREQUENCY PVC WELDING MACHINE [1IBN 0.0039




178[IBTC ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITEC [AA106056C 209744|1.B.T.C. PLACE, WALTER CARRINGTON CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8700 10,499.97 28,048,510.54 [REDEMPTION OF IBTC NIGERIAN EQUITY FUND UNITS IN FAVOUR OF MR & MRS IIBTC 0.0120
179|S.I.L. CHEMICALS LTC MF0674762 RC 463012|3, BLIND CENTRE ROAD, CAPPA, OSHODI, LAGOS 132.8700 177,155.86 28,225,666.40 |SULPHONIC ACID (CHEMICALS' INDO 0.2020
180|CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0681988 390703|PLOT 441/443 OLD OJO ROAD, LAGOS 132.8700 18,658.00 28,244,324.40 {1300 CTNS GREEN TEA INTERCON. 0.0213
181|ESTENDO POWER PRODUCTS CO. LTMF0929055 254170|300 WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700 58,012.00 28,302,336.40 |200 PCS ELEPON GASOLINE GENERATOR 220V INTERCON. 0.0661
182|KGM INDUSTRIES NIG.LTD MF 0673968 RC 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO SCHEME 11 LAGOS | 132.8700 61,040.82 28,363,377.22 |POLYPROPYLENE FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURINC MAGNUM 0.0696
183|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. [MF 0752799 98374[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 97,122.00 28,460,499.22 |BUTTERFLY BRAND SEWING MACHINES MBC 0.1107
184|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. |MF 0752793 98374[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 48,169.00 28,508,668.22 |3 DRAWER FOLDING SEWING MACHINES MBC 0.0549
185|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752930 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 101,304.00 28,609,972.22 |LIGHT BULBS MBC 0.1155
186|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752919 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 13,142.00 28,623,114.22 |[HURRICANE LANTERNS MBC 0.0150
187|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752945 28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 12,637.00 28,635,751.22 |TEA SETS MBC 0.0144
188|CENTURY DYES AND CHEM MF 0636351 85302[PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/IS 132.8700 37,396.13 28,673,147.35 |RAW MATERIALS FOR DYE STUFFS REGENT 0.0426
189|ANTHILL STRAT IMPLEMENTATION |MF0317342 RC371566|64/66 OJUELEGBA ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, SUITE E, SURULERE, LAGOY 132.8700 2,574.54 28,675,721.88 IMULTIVITAMIN SYRUF STANBIC 0.0029
190[SAMSTAR LIMITEC MF0650077 RC189554|PLOT 25, CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANC 132.8700 60,300.00 28,736,021.88 |50.25 TONS OF ARTIFICIAL RESINS - POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMEF STANBIC 0.0688
191|LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKA(MF0090470 462041[75 OREGUN RD., IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 169,020.00 28,905,041.88 |1300 M/TON FROZEN FISH UBA 0.1927
192|TOWER GALV. PROD. LTD MF0385936 15032[PLOTIC IND . AREA, KADUNA 132.8700 383,535.00 29,288,576.88 [473500MTS OF HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS UBN 0.4373
193|MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITEC MF 0698145 78434[31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STR.AJAO ESTATE LAGO! 132.8700 130,544.13 29,419,121.01 | 86MTS OF LD FILM ARTIFICIAL RESIM WEMA 0.1488
194|WATERFORD LIMITED MF 0696611 167184|31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET AJAO EST LAGO¢ 132.8700 122,207.58 29,541,328.59 | 2,478CTNS OF PEAK POWDERED MILK WEMA 0.1393
195|AROMA CHEMICALS LIMITEC MF 0100421 1250(13 SHOPEJU STREET,OSHODI LAGOS 132.8700 5,494.20 29,546,822.79 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- MIXTURES OF ESSENTIALS OILS ZENITH 0.0063
196|ARS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0639037 51278[10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET, ILUPEJU. LAGOS 132.8700 66,446.29 29,613,269.08 |[RAW MATERIAL - 49.5MTS ARTIFICIAL RESINS RANDOM PP CO-POLYME ZENITH 0.0758
197|BOULOS ENTERPRISES LTD MF0741175 3763|PLOT 10, ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 1,516,800.00 31,130,069.08 |JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION ZENITH 1.7294
198|CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, MF 0597147 93191|OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI ROAD, IKEJ 132.8700 87,900.00 31,217,969.08 |RAW MATERIAL - STYRENE ACRYLIC EMULSION CRAYMUL 2423(54MT ZENITH 0.1002
199|COLLINS GROUPE LTD . MF0749875 106382|N6/621B, OYO ROAD, BESIDE FOTOTEK, MOKOLA IBADAN OYO STA  132.8700 75,360.00 31,293,329.08 [AGRICULTURAL MATERIAL-9600 LITRES OF IGRAN COMBI GOLD 450 EC (9HERBIQZENITH 0.0859
200|COLLINS GROUPE LTD . MF0749874 106382|N6/621B, OYO ROAD, BESIDE FOTOTEK, MOKOLA IBADAN OYO STA  132.8700 85,920.00 31,379,249.08 |9600 LITRES OF DUALGOLD 960 EC(CHERICIDE FOR AGRICULTURAL USE ZENITH 0.0980
201|CYBELE COSMETICS LTD, MF 0785835 5394(98/100 LADIPO STREET,MATORI LAGOS 132.8700 27,792.00 31,407,041.08 [RAW MATERIAL - HAICHENG TAK POWDER NO .1 325 MESH 6*20FT = 144M" ZENITH 0.0317
202|DE-DAMAK NIGERIA LTC MF0920122 118621|DE-DAMAK BUILDING,NO.111 ABAYOMI BUS-STOP,IWO ROAD,IBAD{ 132.8700 615,300.00 32,022,341.08 | CAR-GO BRAND MOTORCYCLE A X 100 N CKD COMPONENT ZENITH 0.7016
203|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0790939 263442|7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8700 23,036.00 32,045,377.08 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- LIQUIGEL ZENITH 0.0263
204|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0790943 263442|7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8700 26,650.00 32,072,027.08 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - 1 BULLDOZER & ONE TRACTOF ZENITH 0.0304
205|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0764766 263442|7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8700 43,040.00 32,115,067.08 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- ACTICIDE BX-F ZENITH 0.0491
206|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0790940 263442|7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8700 48,632.00 32,163,699.08 |LIQUIGEL- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0554
207|FAPA COMPANY LIMITED MF0944903 2465193, BENJAMEN LANE OFF ISSA WILLAMS STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 21,075.00 32,184,774.08 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE ZENITH 0.0240
208|GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF0944480 15556{12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.8700 60.18 32,184,834.26 |[MOSAIC (SHORTFALL; ZENITH 0.0001
209|GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF 0944486 15556{12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.8700 7,023.02 32,191,857.28 [RAW MATERIAL- 20,000KG OF ADD FOR MORTAR IN POWDER FORM ZENITH 0.0080
210|GENERAL B. M. LIMITED. MF 0944485 15556{12/14 AERODROME ROAD, APAPA- LAGOS 132.8700 11,985.00 32,203,842.28 |22,440KGS OF UNGLAZED VITRIFIED MOSAIC TILES ZENITH 0.0137
211|GEOMEX INDUSTRIES LTD . MF0922562 10332089, UPPER NEW MARKET ROAD ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.8700 9,055.20 32,212,897.48 [RAW MATERIAL - YOGURT MASTER (YOGURT STARTER ZENITH 0.0103
212|HEINEMANN EDUCAT'NAL BKS(NIG) IMF0920120 6171|1, IGHODARO ROAD, JERICHO. IBADAN OYO STATE 132.8700 220,088.00 32,432,985.48 INEW EDUCATIONAL BOOKS ZENITH 0.2509
213|INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURS|MF0709644 224518|SUITE 3 ALL SEASONS PLAZA AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGO! 132.8700 110,000.00 32,542,985.48 [FOOD FLAVOURING FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGE INDUSTRY ZENITH 0.1254
214|ISHA VENTURES LIMITED, MF0943869 242713|10 IDOLUWO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8700 7,070.00 32,550,055.48 |WOOD SCREWS AND INSULATING FITTINGS ZENITH 0.0081
215|ISHA VENTURES LIMITED. MF0765198 24271310 IDOLUWO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8700 9,270.00 32,559,325.48 [BED HOOK AND BRUSH ZENITH 0.0106
216|ISHA VENTURES LIMITED, MF0765157 242713|10 IDOLUWO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8700 9,900.00 32,569,225.48 |LOCKS ZENITH 0.0113
217|JUHEL NIG. LTD. MF0696460 104648|1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 20,000.00 32,589,225.48 [PARACETAMOL BP - PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIA| ZENITH 0.0228
218|KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF 0637199 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEME II. ISOLO,| 132.8700 162,668.00 32,751,893.48 |PP COPOLYMER B-350F - RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTUREF ZENITH 0.1855
219|KUNIMED PHARMA CHEMICALS LTC |MF0749110 123130|1 ADELANWA STR OFF MORTUNE AVE VALLEY DOPEMU LAGO¢ 132.8700 16,600.00 32,768,493.48 [ JEBENZOLE - PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS ZENITH 0.0189
220|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITEC MF 0642149 462888|PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS 132.8700 40,869.73 32,809,363.21 |PVC P1000 - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0466
221|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITEC MF 0824735 462888|PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS 132.8700 46,120.35 32,855,483.56 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - LINERA LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UF 41 ZENITH 0.0526
222|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITEC MF 0824744 462888|PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS 132.8700 75,819.83 32,931,303.39 |RAW MATERIAL - SASOLWAX 6403 & 063! ZENITH 0.0864
223|MAMUDA INDUSTRIES NIG LTC MF0927513 25857[16 UMARU BABURA ROAD KANO, KANO STATE 132.8700 44,975.52 32,976,278.91 [CRUST CHEMICALS - LIMBUX HYDRATED LIME ZENITH 0.0513
224|MAMUDA INDUSTRIES NIG LTC MF0927517 25857(16 UMARU BABURA ROAD KANO, KANO STATE 132.8700 162,540.00 33,138,818.91 |CUIREXTAN B33 - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS ZENITH 0.1853
225|MANNHOVON INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD |MF0643444 18521930 BISHOP STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.8700 8,996.00 33,147,814.91 [RECHARGEABLE LANTERN ZENITH 0.0103
226|MANNHOVON INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD |MF0944902 18521930 BISHOP STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.8700 23,223.15 33,171,038.06 |ELECTRIC COOKING PLATE ZENITH 0.0265
227|MANNHOVON INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD |MF0764248 18521930 BISHOP STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.8700 35,785.00 33,206,823.06 [COMPUTER PARTS - KEYPAD, CASE AND MOUSE PALC ZENITH 0.0408
228|MERCURY MILLS LIMITED . MF0829318 51277{10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET ILUPEJU. LAGOS 132.8700 165,518.25 33,372,341.31 | INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - 132MTS ARTIFICIAL RESINS HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLHZENITH 0.1887
229|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0595563 78434[NO 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700 81,739.46 33,454,080.77 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - PVC P100C ZENITH 0.0932
230|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0794976 914|1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700 485,665.00 33,939,745.77 |SLACK PARAFFIN WAX ZENITH 0.5538
231|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0794977 914|1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700 987,276.78 34,927,022.55 |AP/E CORE 150, 2500 BASE OIL ZENITH 1.1257
232|NIGERIAN CARTON & PACKAGING M|MF 0675595 12108(23 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8700 631,041.97 35,558,064.52 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- UNBLEACHED KRAFT LINER BOARD IN REEL! ZENITH 0.7195
233|NIGERIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS L|MF0638876 67732[2 BISSAU STREET OFF HERBERT MACAULEY WAY ZONE 6, ABUJA | 132.8700 3,703,800.00 39,261,864.52 |DESIGN, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF NETWORK EXPANSION OF LAG|ZENITH 4.2231
234|NIGERIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS L|MF0638875 67732[2 BISSAU STREET OFF HERBERT MACAULEY WAY ZONE 6, ABUJA | 132.8700 4,952,358.94 44,214,223.46 |DESIGN, SUPPLY INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF NETWORK EXPANSIONZENITH 5.6467
235|NIGERIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS L|MF0625131 67732[2 BISSAU STREET OFF HERBERT MACAULEY WAY ZONE 6, ABUJA | 132.8700 5,407,113.90 49,621,337.36 |DESIGN, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF NETWORK EXPANSION OF LAG|ZENITH 6.1652
236|0 - JEC INTERLINKS LTD MF0800593 458988[107 LADIPO MAIN MARKET MUSHIN LAGO¢ 132.8700 10,239.00 49,631,576.36 |USED AUTO SPARE PARTS-ENGINES,HEAD LAMPS ZENITH 0.0117
237|OK PEN, MF 0790539 941670|7 A ILASAMAJE SCHEME ITIRE JUCTION ISOLO LAGO¢ 132.8700 55,440.00 49,687,016.36 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - 36MT HIGH IMPACT POLYSTRENE HI 425 TV( ZENITH 0.0632
238|OKWEBURG (NIG.) LTD, . MF0643713 86358[48 OGUNLANA DRIVE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8700 36,148.04 49,723,164.40 |EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS - MARKERS, HIGHLIGHTER AND POSTER COLORS,GLAZENITH 0.0412
239|ONOSENT NIGERIA LTD. MF0790601 286961|7 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8700 22,867.26 49,746,031.66 |POWDERED FORM PLASTER IN 40KG WHITE PAPER BAG CALLED GAZELLE PLASZENITH 0.0261
240|PLANTGERIA COMPANY LIMITELC MF0620938 44076|4 HINDERER ROAD, APAPA GRA, APAPA, LAGO!¢ 132.8700 20,741.28 49,766,772.94 |ELECTRIC TRANSFORMERS ZENITH 0.0236
241|PLASTPOLY LTD. MF 0940219 147873|4 SIMILOLU STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700 98,437.00 49,865,209.94 |78.75MT OF LLDPE EXXONMOBIL 1001K ZENITH 0.1122
242|POLMERC VENTURES LIMITED . MF0595701 216448|6 HERBERT MERCAULEY STREET EBUTE-METTA (EAST),LAGOS 132.8700 30,000.00 49,895,209.94 IMOTORCYCLE IN CKD FORM ZENITH 0.0342
243|SOSACO NIG. LTD MF0695415 347146|86A ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA. LAGOS 132.8700 261,510.00 50,156,719.94 |GROCERIES - TOMATO PASTE ZENITH 0.2982
244|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0943957 6864|PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGO¢ 132.8700 5,309.87 50,162,029.81 | SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY - VALVES ZENITH 0.0061
245|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD MF 0940990 6864|PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGO¢ 132.8700 6,770.26 50,168,800.07 | SMH MACHINES-TEXTILE MACHINERY SPARES ZENITH 0.0077
246[SPINTEXMILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0940987 6864|PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGO¢ 132.8700 16,289.49 50,185,089.56 | TEXTILE MACHINERY SPARES - HI FLO BAG,METALLIC SAND ET( ZENITH 0.0186
247 TOWER GALVANISED PRODUCTS NIJMF 0259835 15032[PLOT 9C, INDUSTRIAL AREA KADUNA SOUTH, KADUN/ 132.8700 454,781.25 50,639,870.81 |551.250 MT HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH 0.5185
248|TOWER GALVANISED PRODUCTS NIJMF 0259836 15032[PLOT 9C, INDUSTRIAL AREA KADUNA SOUTH, KADUN/ 132.8700 555,561.90 51,195,432.71 |698. 820 MT COLD ROLLED STEEL COILE ZENITH 0.6334
249|UAC OF NIGERIA PLC MF0724645 341|1-5 ODUNLAMI STREET,LAGOS ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8700 257,910.86 51,453,343.57 |GAS FLAT TOP GIRDLE,CHAR BOILER GRILL - INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT! ZENITH 0.2941
250|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0940143 113|UNILEVER NIG. PLC 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGO¢ 132.8700 746.21 51,454,089.78 |REDATRON SATCHET(SHORTFALL; ZENITH 0.0009
251|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0940142 113|UNILEVER NIG. PLC 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGO¢ 132.8700 551,620.16 52,005,709.94 |RAW MATERIAL - CAUSTIC SODA LIQUIC ZENITH 0.6290
252|VITAL PRODUCTS LTD MF0648819 94312(28 AJASA STRRET ONIKAN LAGOS 132.8700 10,211.29 52,015,921.23 |[WHITE MILKY STRAWS ZENITH 0.0116
253|VITAL PRODUCTS LTD MF0597616 94312[28 AJASA STRRET ONIKAN LAGOS 132.8700 20,816.73 52,036,737.96 |LASER 11 TWIN BLADES BRANC ZENITH 0.0237
254|WAYNE (WEST AFRICAN) LTC MF0257657 3020|MOTEC BUILDING, RING ROAD, IBADAN,OYO STATE 132.8700 70,000.00 52,106,737.96 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES - 50 NO NEW MECHANICAL INDUSTRIAL PUMP¢|ZENITH 0.0798
255|AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF0810973 99715[1/3 CREEK ROAD, COTTAGE 6, ROOM D, APAPA, LAGO¢ 132.8600 31,500.00 52,138,237.96 |ENGINEERS STEEL FILES ACCESS 0.0359
256|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0685596 208914|PLOT 44, PLOT 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOORE ROA[ 132.8600 89,227.41 52,227,465.37 [PLAIN PAPER (SF) IN SHEETS, VARIOUS SIZES (RAW MATERIALS FOR PRINTING IJACCESS 0.1017
257|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0744968 208914|PLOT 44, PLOT 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOORE ROA[ 132.8600 34,224.53 52,261,689.90 [UNCOATED WOODFREE IN SHEETS (RAW MATERIALS FOR PAPER & PRINTING INJACCESS 0.0390
258|EVERGREEN MOTOR LIMITED MF0725156 RC300792|53, JAMES ROBERTSON STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8600 250,000.00 52,511,689.90 [FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES ASSURANCE 0.2850
259|NATAM TECHNICAL INDUSTRY LIMITIMF0928919 RC71616[47, POST OFFICE ROAD MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8600 20,550.00 52,532,239.90 |DIAZO PAPER BLUE LINE AND DIAZO PAPER BLACK LINE ASSURANCE 0.0234
260|PHILIP-IKPO JUDITH CHUKWUDUMEHAA1085675 A0577914|3, ADEDOTUN DINA CRESCENT, OFF AJOSE STREET, MENDE, MARY 132.8600 9,660.00 52,541,899.90 |[SCHOOL FEES ASSURANCE 0.0110
261|SOUTH WEST & GLOBAL ELECTRICITMF0928003 RC600307|74, MARKET STREET,ODUNADE INT'L MARKET, ALABA, LAGO¢ 132.8600 31,297.60 52,573,197.50 |DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS OF VARIOUS RATINGS AND 4 WAY FEEDER PILLAASSURANCE 0.0357
262|INFIOUEST INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0053117 RC432412|487, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA CRESCENT WUSE 11 ABUJA 132.8600 276,000.00 52,849,197.50 |USED CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER AND EXCAVATOF BOND 0.3147
263|KING AIRLINES AND TRAVELS AA0996404 RC164976/4TH FLOOR NSE BUILDING V/I LAGOS 132.8600 27,582.30 52,876,779.80 |AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE BOND 0.0314
264|HAJI & HAJI MANF CO LTC MF0716595 505688|ZONE 8 NO 5 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA 132.8600 180,000.00 53,056,779.80 | USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 0.2052
265|WESTOIL PETROLEUM SERV LTD MF0829251 502615/14 AHMED ONIBUDO STR V/I LAGOS STATE 132.8600 69,059.70 53,125,839.50 | LUBRICANTS ADDITIVES BROAD 0.0787
266|COUSINS NIGERIA LTC MF 0810085 RC 88329|34 DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 73,103.94 53,198,943.44 |PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENTS CAPITAL 0.0833
267|GLOBE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LTIMF 0559502 RC 31561|22 MUSA YAR ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO! 132.8600 97,415.61 53,296,359.05 |WRAPPERS FOR UNILEVER'S LUX (GREEN), PEARS (BABY SOFT), CLOSE UF CAPITAL 0.1111
268|NIGER BISCUIT COMPANY LTC MF 0133682 RC 2135|35 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600 115,654.00 53,412,013.05 [FLOW PACK BISCUIT WRAPPING MACHINE WITH ELECTRICALS AND ACCESSORIECAPITAL 0.1319
269|NIGER BISCUIT COMPANY LTC MF 0133684 RC 2135[35 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600 3,416.00 53,415,429.05 |CUTTING WEB (CONVEYOR BELT)-SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRY CAPITAL 0.0039
270|CANVEST NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0531662 RC34997(3B EKO-AKETE CLOSE, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 195,710.18 53,611,139.23 | SPICES (CURRY & THYME) & INSTANT DRIED YEAST CHARTERED 0.2231
271|FATAI LAWAL AA1167841 AO923714|5, DAPO FAFIADE STREET, PEDRO, SHOMOLU, BSRIGA, LAGOS 132.8600 2,000.00 53,613,139.23 |PTA CHARTERED 0.0023
272|KEMI INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MFO0732339 RC104250[12 SANNI ADEWALE STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 18,009.68 53,631,148.91 | CLOTH DRIER HANGER CHARTERED 0.0205




273|STAR CHIMIE LIMITEC MF0779482 RC95110{36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.ESTATE LAGOS 132.8600 79,200.00 53,710,348.91 |[RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRIES CITIZENS 0.0903
274|STAR CHIMIE LIMITEC MF0779481 RC95110[{36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.ESTATE LAGOS 132.8600 78,870.00 53,789,218.91 |RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRIES (POLYROPYLENE CITIZENS 0.0899
275|UNICO TRADING CO.NIG.LTC MF0708474 RC6574|40 EREKO STREET LAGOS 132.8600 15,914.00 53,805,132.91 |[KEROSENE STOVES CITIZENS 0.0181
276|A & P FOODS LTD MF0946409 RC87352(239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAGOS 132.8600 22,886.40 53,828,019.31 |LIQUID SOYA LECITHIN (FOOD GRADE DB PLC 0.0261
277|A & P FOODS LTD MF0703945 RC87352(239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAGOS 132.8600 41,391.00 53,869,410.31 [BISCUIT MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT DB PLC 0.0472
278|CHEMSOURCE NIGERIA LTD MF 0797602 RC 291,856|63, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 73,556.00 53,942,966.31 |ESSENTIAL OILS FOR INDUSTTRIAL USE DB PLC 0.0839
279|HAANSBRO NIG LTDC MFO0714364 RC427122|239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAGOS 132.8600 527,291.00 54,470,257.31 [LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS DB PLC 0.6012
280|LUCHARIS NIGERIA LTC MF 0717032 RC 321,890(21,0GUNSIJI CLOSE,OFF ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 59,840.00 54,530,097.31 |L-LYSINE MONO HCL ( RAW MATERIAL DB PLC 0.0682
281|NEXUS FORLIFE LTD MF0946477 RC608323|239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAGOS 132.8600 61,168.72 54,591,266.03 [WOOD FREE WHITE PAPER DB PLC 0.0697
282|NEXUS FORLIFE LTD MF0584793 RC608323|239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAGOS 132.8600 80,733.00 54,671,999.03 |RAW MATERIAL FOR EXERCISE BOOKS, PAPER BOARDS IN SHEE1 DB PLC 0.0920
283|NEXUS FORLIFE LTD MF0702962 RC608323|239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAGOS 132.8600 41,826.14 54,713,825.17 |[DUPLEX BOARD(GREY BACK),CAST COASTED BOARD(INDOLUX SAFFARE),AND IYDB PLC 0.0477
284|OOMS RA LTD MF0797227 RC15915[4 OJU -OLOKUN STREET, 2ND FLR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8600 25,075.14 54,738,900.31 |ASSORTED DINNER SETS & TEA SETS DB PLC 0.0286
285|0SI AGRO & INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL{MF 0301492 RC262082|A215 SABON GARI MARKET, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8600 68,310.00 54,807,210.31 |[AGRICULTUTAL INSECTICIDE - 23,000 LITRES MONOCROTOPHOS- DB PLC 0.0779
286|0SI AGRO & INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL{MF 0829526 RC262082|A215 SABON GARI MARKET, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8600 67,720.00 54,874,930.31 | INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - VITOATE 40EC(DIMETHOATE) - 22,000 LITRE! DB PLC 0.0772
287|0SI AGRO & INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL{MF 0829527 RC262082|A215 SABON GARI MARKET, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8600 41,670.00 54,916,600.31 | CHEMICALS - VITAVAP 100EC (DDVP 100% EC) - 11,000 LITRES DB PLC 0.0475
288|0SI AGRO & INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL{MF 0829525 RC262082|A215 SABON GARI MARKET, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8600 26,952.00 54,943,552.31 |PESTICIDE - KARTO 2.5EC- 11,000 LITRES DB PLC 0.0307
289|POLENG NIG LTD MF0343599 RC264288|7 PELEWURA WAY, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600 21,897.50 54,965,449.81 |[ELECTRICALS - WATTS BALLAST , GALVANISED K/OUT BOXES, SOCKETS, SWITC|DB PLC 0.0250
290|SAMEER ENT LTD MF0702978 RC26332[239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAGOS 132.8600 98,856.00 55,064,305.81 |COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DB PLC 0.1127
291|SAMEER ENT LTD MF0714362 RC26332(239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAGOS 132.8600 67,644.00 55,131,949.81 | ARTIFICIAL RESINS - HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE DB PLC 0.0771
292|VAS NIG LTD MF0702987 RC46924[239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND - LAGOS 132.8600 309,599.00 55,441,548.81 |COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DB PLC 0.3530
293|VISCHEM LTD MFO0717567 RC348900|114 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGO¢ 132.8600 157,164.70 55,598,713.51 [DANISH FISH MEAL DB PLC 0.1792
294|VISTA INT LTD MF0743226 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF ERIC MOORE, SURULER _132.8600 36,281.31 55,634,994.82 |COATED ART PAPER GLOSSE DB PLC 0.0414
295|VISTA INT LTD MF0744962 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF ERIC MOORE, SURUL% 132.8600 65,799.48 55,700,794.30 |GREY IN SHEETS COATED PAPER BOARD - DB PLC 0.0750
296|VISTA INT LTD MF0714195 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF ERIC MOORE, SURULER 132.8600 36,660.00 55,737,454.30 |CAST COATED PAPER IN SHEETS DB PLC 0.0418
297|MRS JOLONE OKORODUDU AA1026403 A2303582|C/O ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLANI 132.8600 801.76 55,738,256.06 [SHORTFALL ON PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0009
298|POF NATURAL PRODUCTS NIG. LTC |BA050/200521 RC31761[28 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI MUSHIN, LAGO¢ 132.8600 1,235,667.70 56,973,923.76 |FROZEN FISH ECO 1.4088
299|EDIC CHEMICALS & ALLIED DIST. LTIMF0594990 125329|70, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8600 16,800.00 56,990,723.76 {600,000 PCE OF DIPOSABLE SYRINGE WITH NEEDLE, STERILIZED CLARISURGE _|EQUITY 0.0192
300|NICHO GLASS & METAL INDUSTRIES|MF0926566 210597|1, NICHO AVENUE, NKPIKPA, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8600 57,000.00 57,047,723.76 |75MT OF ELETROLYTIC TINPLATE SHEETS EQUITY 0.0650
301[OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMMF0877897 57706(4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS 132.8600 387,429.43 57,435,153.19 |267 MT OF ARTIFICAL RESINS, LOW DENSITY POLYETHLENE (LDPE) EQUITY 0.4417
302|ODUSOTE BOOKSTORES LIMITED _ |MF0634281 RC11743[68, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, IBADAN, OYO STATE 132.8600 50.00 57,435,203.19 |[SHORTFALL ON PRINTED EDUCATIONAL BOOKS FIB 0.0001
303|ROTBAM'S NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0596101 RC 110619 |1, DAMSON STREET, INDUSTRIAL SCHEME P.O BOX 4072, OGBA, IK| 132.8600 65,303.26 57,500,506.45 |3.5 MT COLUR PRINTING/ BANK PAPER GSM: 45 IN VARIOUS SIZES AND COLOURSFIDELITY 0.0745
304|ROTBAM'S NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0596102 RC 110619 |1, DAMSON STREET, INDUSTRIAL SCHEME P.O BOX 4072, OGBA, IK| 132.8600 59,740.28 57,560,246.73 |99 TONNE OF 1908 BUDLES OF C-WHITE PRINTING BOARD R. MATERIAL FOR EXE|FIDELITY 0.0681
305|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS CO. LTD |MF 0653747 RC 121777|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS S| 132.8600 12,540.00 57,572,786.73 [IMPORTATION OF SPARE PARTS FOR TURBINE EQUIPMENT NO. 1-KY-: FSB 0.0143
306|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS CO. LTD |MF 0653748 RC 121777|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS S| 132.8600 109,350.00 57,682,136.73 |IMPORTATION OF 15MT ACETYL ACETONE MIN. 99% FSB 0.1247
307|ADVANCED LOGISTICS & PROCURENMF0911062 63369[290A, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, 3RD FLOOR, VICTORIA ISLAND, L4 132.8600 498,851.21 58,180,987.94 |TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT: MICROWAVE LINKS, CABLES AND ACCESSO|GUARANTY 0.5687
308|BERGER PAINTS NIG. PLC MF0770706 1837|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGO! 132.8600 18,560.00 58,199,547.94 |COLOURANTS (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY GUARANTY 0.0212
309|BERGER PAINTS NIG. PLC MF0686094 1837|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGO! 132.8600 89,450.00 58,288,997.94 {42,160 MT PIGMENTS AND PREPARATIONS GUARANTY 0.1020
310|BOLANLE VINCENT AA129065¢ A2282821|PLOT 1669, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8600 2,000.00 58,290,997.94 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE GUARANTY 0.0023
311|COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES MF0679384 216991|68, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8600 344,156.50 58,635,154.44 |COMPUTER PARTS & ACCESSORIES GUARANTY 0.3924
312|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0786444 40767200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 46,440.00 58,681,594.44 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (OMYA COAT 850 OG GUARANTY 0.0529
313|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0937265 40767|200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 13,685.00 58,695,279.44 |[ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (MERGAL GUARANTY 0.0156
314|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0937269 40767200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 72,630.00 58,767,909.44 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (ASCORBIC ACID GUARANTY 0.0828
315|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0937277 40767|200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 148,800.00 58,916,709.44 |[ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (BERMOCOLL CST 423 GUARANTY 0.1696
316|/EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0937278 40767200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 181,450.00 59,098,159.44 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (ALCOTEX 1618 GUARANTY 0.2069
317|[EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0937281 40767|200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 115,600.00 59,213,759.44 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (MIXTURES OF ODIFEROUS SUBSTAIGUARANTY 0.1318
318/EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0786585 40767200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 273,780.00 59,487,539.44 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (EC-GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE GUARANTY 0.3121
319|TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIGERIA| MF0770259 241553|NO.2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD), OREGUN INDUSTR| 132.8600 60,000.00 59,547,539.44 |1 X USED CATERPILLAR 320L EXCAVATOF GUARANTY 0.0684
320|TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIGERIA| MF0489331 241553|NO.2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD), OREGUN INDUSTR| 132.8600 285,000.00 59,832,539.44 |1 X NEW CATERPILLAR G - 3516 B LETA GAS GENERATOR SE1 GUARANTY 0.3249
321|VISTA INT'L LTD MF0743220 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOORE RO{ 132.8600 47,687.79 59,880,227.23 |RAW MATERIAL FOR EXERCISE BOOK INDUSTRY : UNCOATED WOOD FREE BONOGUARANTY 0.0544
322|COUSINS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0810084 RC 88329|34 DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 132.8600 68,802.42 59,949,029.65 |LOUD SPEAKERS AND AMPLIFIERS HABIB 0.0784
323|FAN MILK PLC AA1337131 2761|ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STATE, NIGERI/ 132.8600 94,482.95 60,043,512.60 |DIVIDEND REMITTANCE TO DANISH DAIRY SERVICES, DENMARK FOR THE YEAR |IBTC 0.1077
324|FAN MILK PLC AA133713C 2761|ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STATE, NIGERI 132.8600 94,482.95 60,137,995.55 [PAYMENT OF DIVIDEND REMITTANCE TO IFU, DENMARK_FOR THE YEAR ENDED JIBTC 0.1077
325|NUMED ELECTRICALS IND. INVST CQMF0674767 RC 104296|152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGO¢ 132.8600 10,741.05 60,148,736.60 [OUTDOOR LIGHTS FITTING IN ROUND AND OVAL SHAPE INDO 0.0122
326|QPLAS LTD MF0800207 RC 328129|A-Z FALOMO SHOPPING CENTRE, LAGOS 132.8600 24,925.00 60,173,661.60 [CETYL ALCOHOL & STEARLY ALCOHOL (CHEMICALS INDO 0.0284
327|OKWU-BEN INTL CO MF0693392 RC883099|39 IGA-IDUMGANRAN STREET, IDUMOTA - LAGO¢ 132.8600 22,942.00 60,196,603.60 [MEDICAL FOLEY CATHETER, UMBLICAL CORD CLAMF MANNY 0.0262
328|HITECH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMF 0825573 113108|PLOT 1622, MURTALA MUHAMMED WAY, MAITAMA, ABUJ, 132.8600 722.34 60,197,325.94 [ABRASIVE WHEELS AND PLATES MBC 0.0008
329|LOTUS PLASTICS LIMITEC MF 0927626 189434|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8600 73,584.00 60,270,909.94 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE INJECTION GRADE MBC 0.0839
330|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752227 213712|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8600 240,400.00 60,511,309.94 [ARTIFICIAL RESINS MBC 0.2741
331|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752576 213712|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8600 20,422.10 60,531,732.04 |DICALITE SPEEDPLUS MBC 0.0233
332|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0927617 213712|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8600 29,400.10 60,561,132.14 [CP STABILIZER MBC 0.0335
333|SETRACO (NIG.) LTD MF 0825558 22039[PLOT 192, MAKENI STREET, WUSE ZONE 6, ABUJA 132.8600 810,000.00 61,371,132.14 [INEW CATERPILLAR TRACTORS MBC 0.9235
334|CASTLAT AIRCONDITIONERS COMPAMF0481888 205029|PLOT 1-3 AMUWO ODOFIN PARK ESTATE, APAPA/OSHOD 132.8600 59,945.00 61,431,077.14 [VARIOUS TYPES OF AIRCONDITIONING SYSTEM MIBL 0.0683
335|CASTLAT NIGERIA LIMITEL MF0481889 48643|PLOT 1-3 AMUWO ODOFIN PARK ESTATE, APAPA/OSHOD 132.8600 20,150.00 61,451,227.14 |TO PURCHASE PALFINGER CRANE PK 15500 SOUTHERN AFRICA (PTY) LTC MIBL 0.0230
336|SWISS NOVACHEM MF 0450507 7443|PLOT 9 BLK A GBAGADA IND. EST. LAGO¢ 132.8600 26,475.20 61,477,702.34 [PURCHASE OF 16,547 KILOS OF RAW MATERIAL FOR THE PRODUCTION OF CHEMMIBL 0.0302
337|THE BOOK COMPANY LTD MF 0449577 402057[1, ALABI OKUMAGBE ST, IKORODU, LAGO$ 132.8600 5,693.06 61,483,395.40 [VARIOUS STATIONERY ITEMS MIBL 0.0065
338/RANONA LIMITEC MF0744580 256515|7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 37,200.00 61,520,595.40 |INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER N.I.B 0.0424
339|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0744965 208914|BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOORE 132.8600 28,728.56 61,549,323.96 |COATED PAPER BOARD 610 X 915 MV N.I.B 0.0328
340|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0779988 208914|BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOORE 132.8600 103,773.60 61,653,097.56 |WOOD FREE BOND PAPER IN REELS: VARIOUS SIZES N.I.B 0.1183
341|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0742202 208914|BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOORE 132.8600 117,352.20 61,770,449.76 |STANDARD NEWS PRINT PAPER IN REELS N.I.B 0.1338
342|RANONA LIMITEC MF0744581 256515|7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 61,002.00 61,831,451.76 [BLUE BOAT INSTANT FULL CREAM POWDER NBM 0.0695
343|CORPORATE OIL & GAS MF 0581852 RC213617|27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET,VICTORIAL ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8600 500,000.00 62,331,451.76 |4,650MT OF STEEL IRON RODS. OMEGA 0.5701
344|LAWNICK PHOTO LTD MF 0802515 RC202888|60 AROYOLA STREET LAGOS 132.8600 47,259.97 62,378,711.73 [16 PALLETS OF PHOTOGRAPHIC PAPERS MATERIAL OMEGA 0.0539
345|MEGATRADE NIG LTC MF0581624 RC188273|221, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8600 38,077.50 62,416,789.23 |750 UNITS OF ORNET BRAND TYRES OF NYLON TYRE,CORD TUBES OF BUTYL,RUOMEGA 0.0434
346|0BI AGRO CHEMICALS CO.LTC MF0626610 254840|SHOP A14 SABON-GARI MARKET KANO STATE,NIGERI# 132.8600 84,240.00 62,501,029.23 [SINOVAP DDVP 1000EC (AGROCHEMICAL FOR CROP PROTECTION PLATINUM 0.0960
347|BHOJSONS & CO. NIG. PLC MF 0197026 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI ST, V/ 132.8600 250,000.00 62,751,029.23 [WHOLE ROUND FROZEN FISH REGENT 0.2850
348|DOP'S PRODUCTS LIMITED MFO0776390 62198[20-25 OLAKUNLE AJIBADE STEET OJOTA LAGOS 132.8600 46,395.00 62,797,424.23 [LAUNDRY SOAP FINISHING EQUIPMENT UBA 0.0529
349|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0676410 115657|19 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 5,415.72 62,802,839.95 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS: L6007: XSBR LATEX-400( UBA 0.0062
350|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0676408 115657|19 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 23,840.44 62,826,680.39 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS: SULPHONATED NAPTHALENE FORMALDEHYDE P(UBA 0.0272
351|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0741816 115657|19 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 35,185.30 62,861,865.69 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS: DANAGRIP 0.3-2.4MM & DANAGRIP 1-3M! UBA 0.0401
352|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795334 3810|1 DAVIS STREET UNTL HOUSE MARINA LAGOS 132.8600 333,600.00 63,195,465.69 {16000 KGS BJC-INDIGO GRANULARS-80 FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY UBA 0.3803
353|ACADEMY PRESS BUS FORMS MF0480763 240056|28/32 IND. AVE. ILUPEJU IND. EST. ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 16,674.63 63,212,140.32 [WOODFREE PAPER IN REELS (80 & 115GSM) UBN 0.0190
354|DEDORA NIG LTD M0161500 147065|14, AKINRINLO STREET, ALAGUNTAN BUS STOP, ALIMOSHO, 132.8600 34,850.00 63,246,990.32 [L-LYSINE MONO HCL (ADM) 1700KC UBN 0.0397
355|NASCO FIBRE PROD LTD MF0214637 3609|1 AHMED NASRODDIN ROAD, JOS 132.8600 52,821.31 63,299,811.63 [48TONS, LATEX COMPOUND -NEW GOODS UBN 0.0602
356|SUNSEED NIG PLC MF0664891 122522|PLOT 122-132 OSHODI APAPA EXP. WAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.8600 70,164.97 63,369,976.60 [PERKINGS GENERATORS SET SPARE PARTS UBN 0.0800
357|CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITEC MF 0216949 82987(1,0BASA ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8600 43,020.00 63,412,996.60 | 9TONS OF SILVER,BLUE AND RED PREPARED COLOUR PIGMENTSE WEMA 0.0490
358/ CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITEC MF 0647793 82987[1,0BASA ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8600 33,781.73 63,446,778.33 | 1,140,000PCS OF SPRAY VALVES WEMA 0.0385
359|BHN PLC MF0944719 685|124 WAREHOUSE RD APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 11,970.00 63,458,748.33 |[SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL TRUCKS - GASKET OIL COOLER,OVERFLOW VALZENITH 0.0136
360|BONANZA INDUSTRIAL CO. NIG LTC |MF-0922563 43013|21, OGUTA ROAD, ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.8600 45,028.00 63,503,776.33 [RAW MATERIAL- POSITIVE PS PLATE AND DEVELOPING POWDEF ZENITH 0.0513
361|DEVIKA NIGERIA LTC MF0600120 114045|9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8600 10,257.08 63,514,033.41 [WALL CLOCK ZENITH 0.0117
362|ECASON MARKETING CO. LTD MF0922571 21786675, VENN ROAD SOUTH, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8600 38,186.15 63,552,219.56 [RAW MATERIAL - BRASS ROD, BRAZING ALLOYS AND CD PLASTIC COVEF ZENITH 0.0435
363|ELBE PHARMA NIG. LTD. MF0641994 202889|4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET IDUMAGBO LAGO¢ 132.8600 13,000.00 63,565,219.56 [PHARMACEUTICALS - MEPAX CAPS ZENITH 0.0148
364|ELBE PHARMA NIG. LTD MF0641991 202889|4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET IDUMAGBO LAGO¢ 132.8600 13,546.40 63,578,765.96 [AMIRO P TABLETS- PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS ZENITH 0.0154
365|ELBE PHARMA NIG. LTD. MF0641998 202889|4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET IDUMAGBO LAGO¢ 132.8600 22,400.00 63,601,165.96 [PINOX TABLETS ZENITH 0.0255
366|ELBE PHARMA NIG. LTD MF0641989 202889|4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET IDUMAGBO LAGO¢ 132.8600 26,264.00 63,627,429.96 [PHARMACEUTICALS - PINOX TABLETS ZENITH 0.0299
367|ELBE PHARMA NIG. LTD. MF0641990 202889|4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET IDUMAGBO LAGO¢ 132.8600 100,800.00 63,728,229.96 [AMALAR TABLETS - PHARMACEUTICAL ZENITH 0.1149




368|ELECTRO-MECH TRADING CONCEPT|MF 0824896 495759(75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 2,898.70 63,731,128.66 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- ELECTROPLATING CHEMICALS ZENITH 0.0033
369|JUSTIN HAPPY INT'L MF0944959 610801138, SURA SHOPPING COMPLEX SIMPSON ST. LAGOS 132.8600 22,525.00 63,753,653.66 [PLATES AND BOWLS ZENITH 0.0257
370|LOGISTICS CONSULT INT'L LIMITEC |MF0923253 603163|1A, COMMERCIAL AVENUE, ELEGANZA PLAZA,LAGO! 132.8600 54,159.43 63,807,813.09 [TRUCK TANK FITTINGS - MANHOLE, LOCK AND KEY ZENITH 0.0617
371|PERPETUAL INDUSTRIES LIMITEC _ |MF0749793 4700838, ITAPEJU STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 27,419.00 63,835,232.09 [FAN PARTS- CHOKES AND FRAMES ZENITH 0.0313
372|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTC MF 0595804 215875|12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO OFF BADAGRY § 132.8600 294,000.00 64,129,232.09 |[RAW MATERIAL - 210MT POLYETHYLENE TEREPTHALATE ZENITH 0.3352
373|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTC MF 0643009 215875|12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO OFF BADAGRY f 132.8600 381,150.00 64,510,382.09 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE ZENITH 0.4346
374|RANONA LTD. MF0742919 256515|7A CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600 80,162.90 64,590,544.99 |ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH 0.0914
375|SPANPHARM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0923558 10447319 DIPEOLU STREET OFF AWOLOWO WAY,IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 6,000.00 64,596,544.99 [PHARMACEUTICALS- STANAMINE,METHOSIN SINLATS - INJECTIOI ZENITH 0.0068
376|VARDAN NIGERIA LTD MF0923506 403924[12, OKOYA STREET, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8600 69,770.00 64,666,314.99 [GENERATING SET ZENITH 0.0795
377|VENTILTD. MF0545555 314609|BLOCK F, LSDPC BUILDING, 24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA| 132.8600 83,900.68 64,750,215.67 [KONICA COLOUR FILM ZENITH 0.0957
378|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0696131 208914|PLOT 441, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET,IDUMOTA LAGO¢ 132.8600 18,460.64 64,768,676.31 [RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER AND PRINTING INDUSTRY - TWO SIDE COATED GLOYZENITH 0.0210
379|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0696125 208914|PLOT 441, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET,IDUMOTA LAGO¢ 132.8600 48,065.35 64,816,741.66 [UNCOATED WOODFREE PAPER IN SHEETS - RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0548
380|BERLIAC ENGINEERING CO. LTD. MF0942430 79604]523 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,SHOGUNLE-OSHODI LAGOS 132.8600 1,000,000.00 65,816,741.66 |[ALUMINIUM ROLLED BUT NOT FURTHER WORKED ZENITH 1.1401
381|ALUMINIUM CITY LIMITEL MF0795796 280232|No 1 adeyemo avenue oshodi exp/way llupejt 132.8500 327,827.88 66,144,569.54 [COIL/PROFILES OF ALUMINIUM ALLOYS FOR IND. USE AFRI 0.3737
382|DUM-ADI PRODUCT LTD MF0468139 255353|553 AGEGE MOTOR RD SOGUNLE LAGOS 132.8500 15,000.00 66,159,569.54 |PRINTING PAPER BLUELINE/BLACKLINE FAST @80 GSM AFRI 0.0171
383|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668246 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8500 4,712.00 66,164,281.54 {6096 BLADDERS AFRI 0.0054
384|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668194 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8500 12,765.00 66,177,046.54 [STEARIC ACID PALMERA(RAW MATERIAL AFRI 0.0146
385|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668208 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8500 14,457.80 66,191,504.34 [VARIOUS STEELCORD AFRI 0.0165
386|ETCO NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0671925 3457|14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 7,761.12 66,199,265.46 [ TWIN SWITCH SOCKET,FLUSH SWITCH ETC AFRI 0.0088
387|NYCIL LIMITEC MF0861614 27148[24 TALABI STR ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJ/ 132.8500 32,060.50 66,231,325.96 [NEOPENTYL GLYCOL(RAW MATERIAL AFRI 0.0365
388|NYCIL LIMITEC MF0861615 27148[24 TALABI STR ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJ/ 132.8500 41,280.00 66,272,605.96 | GLYCEROL 40MTS(RAW MATERIAL AFRI 0.0471
389|ARK VENTURES LTD AA092229S 108365]8 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE LAGOS STATE 132.8500 1,679.00 66,274,284.96 | SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE BROAD 0.0019
390|OBILEYE EJIWUNMI TAIWC AA0990924 A0702911|75 AYO ALABI STR OKEIRA OGBA LAGO? 132.8500 1,830.00 66,276,114.96 | PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE BROAD 0.0021
391|CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0744708 RC 639[2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8500 17,208.89 66,293,323.85 [OLDENBURGER GERMAN SALTED BUTTER CAPITAL 0.0196
392|NIGERROPES LIMITED MF 0362142 RC 303346|9 ORAZI/EBONY HOSPITAL ROAD, OFF RUMUOLA ROAD, PORT HAR 132.8500 22,127.60 66,315,451.45 |COILS, POLYPROPYLENE, REELS OF STEEL WIRE (GOODS ARE NEW) CAPITAL 0.0252
393|SATURN FROZEN FOOD LIMITEC MF 0362791 RC 462310(71 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS | 132.8500 360,000.00 66,675,451.45 [FROZEN FISH (SARDINELLA® CAPITAL 0.4104
394|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTC|MF 0736979 RC 164542|37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 151,873.92 66,827,325.37 |[BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE (PACKAGING MATERIAL CAPITAL 0.1731
395|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTC|MF 0744234 RC 164542|37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 246,960.00 67,074,285.37 [MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE CAPITAL 0.2815
396|CHARTERED BANK PLC AA1167804 RC119632|PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8500 1,158.00 67,075,443.37 | SUBSCRIPTION FEES CHARTERED 0.0013
397|JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779191 RC2662|3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGO¢ 132.8500 12,002.14 67,087,445.51 | YAMAHA SPARE PARTS CHARTERED 0.0137
398|NUEL AUTO DISTRIBUTORS LIMITEL |MF0623869 RC37 62, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, IKEJA, LAGO¢ 132.8500 62,996.82 67,150,442.33 | SWARAJ MAZDA T-3500 DRINKING WATER TANK &SPARE PART! CHARTERED 0.0718
399|CESAD INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0705100 RC502614|3/5 MILESTONE AVENUE IJESHA AMUWO-ODOFIN IND.LAYOUT LAG| 132.8500 49,967.80 67,200,410.13 [ORANGE & COILA FLAVOURING POLYCOATED PAPEF CITIZENS 0.0570
400[CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LTC MFO0778258 RC72539(153 OLD OJO ROAD KUJE-AMUWO OFF BADAGRY EXP.FESTAC LAQ 132.8500 106,495.59 67,306,905.72 |CLEAR FLOAT GLASS CITIZENS 0.1214
401|GONGONI COMPANY LIMITEC MF0633338 RC39785[89A PHASE 11 SHARADA IND.ESTATE BOMPAI LAGO¢ 132.8500 15,200.00 67,322,105.72 [BLOW MOULDING MOULD CITIZENS 0.0173
402|GUVIRA NIGERIA LIMITEC MFO0713651 RC17468[1089A ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO? 132.8500 38,897.00 67,361,002.72 [2600 PIECES OF STABILIZERS CITIZENS 0.0443
403[M/S ODUAV & SONS NIG.LTD MF0213999 RC200307|38 OBUN-EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 56,610.00 67,417,612.72 [CORRECTION FLUID,WATER COLOUR AND GLUE GUNM CITIZENS 0.0645
404|MRS EYOAWAN ITAM D.BASSEY AA0932891 A0741143|1B ESEKU CLOSE OFF 4TH AVENUE ATEKONG DRIVE CALABAR CR 132.8500 6,733.00 67,424,345.72 |[SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS 0.0077
405[MURRISON INTERNATIONAL LIMITEL|MF0705788 RC207647|13 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGO¢ 132.8500 26,123.00 67,450,468.72 [VACUUM FLASKS & SPARE REFILLS CITIZENS 0.0298
406[OBINASON INT.LTD MF0681210 RC245100|ZONE A BLOCK 1 SHOP 121 ASPAMDA COMPLEX TRADEFAIR LAGQ 132.8500 24,708.22 67,475,176.94 |[SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES CITIZENS 0.0282
407[OLYMPIC INKS LIMITEC MF0926115 RC133210/KM 38 LAGOS/ABEOKUTA EXP.SANGO OTA OGUN STATE 132.8500 33,600.00 67,508,776.94 [POLYMIDE/PHENOLIC RESINS CITIZENS 0.0383
408[SAMRIRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITEL |MF0705572 RC119806/|21 IDOLUWO STREET LAGOS 132.8500 11,367.48 67,520,144.42 |AUTO SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL BUSES CITIZENS 0.0130
409[TAANA LIMITEC MF0311843 RC294223|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8500 39,586.59 67,559,731.01 [CANDLES CITIZENS 0.0451
410[UNION AUTOPARTS MANUFACTURIN|MF0679643 RC95627(60-61 IGWE ORIZU ROAD NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.8500 24,343.85 67,584,074.86 [PHENOLIC RESIN CITIZENS 0.0278
411|AGRO POWER CONCEPTS MF0650841 BN 992629(13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO - GBAGADA, LAGO! 132.8500 120,915.60 67,704,990.46 [DIESEL ENGINES FOR AGRICULTURAL PURPOSE DB PLC 0.1378
412|AGRO POWER CONCEPTS MF0650842 BN 992629|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO - GBAGADA, LAGO! 132.8500 14,002.90 67,718,993.36 |[AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES DB PLC 0.0160
413[CHELLARAMS PLC MF-0703398 RC639|2 GORIOLA STREET, VI, LAGOS 132.8500 48,670.00 67,767,663.36 [PROPYLENE GLYCOL USP GRADE (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY DB PLC 0.0555
414|CROWNSTAR INV LTD MF0797236 RC81823[13 EREKO STREET, 1ST FLR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 23,998.00 67,791,661.36 |[SINGER BRAND GAS COOKERS DB PLC 0.0274
415[DE PONY IND LTD MF0649458 RC227134|KM 6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SATELITE TOWN ROAD, LA[ 132.8500 99,712.80 67,891,374.16 |ELECTRIC MOTORS; FAN GUARDS; FAN SWITCH WITH STICKER; FAN PLUG; CONIDB PLC 0.1137
416(EUNISELL LIMITED MF-0701987 RC218607|216 ETIM INYANG STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO* 132.8500 72,805.88 67,964,180.04 |ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICATING OIL-LZ8900> DB PLC 0.0830
417[FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG PLC MF 0717090 RC 2288|2, AKILO STREET OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 40,930.00 68,005,110.04 [ALUMINIUM COILS DB PLC 0.0467
418[GIVANAS NIG LTC MF0689306 RC220409|11A BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGO¢ 132.8500 384,994.80 68,390,104.84 | LUNA EVAPORATED MILK IN CANS - 500,000 CARTON¢ DB PLC 0.4389
419|HARBOULINE LIMITEC MF0701813 RC205739|37A BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE.,LAGOS 132.8500 92,804.60 68,482,909.44 |PRINTING PAPERS DB PLC 0.1058
420[LADIYA ABBA NIG LTC MF0714620 RC367786|NO 11, GANGARE ROAD, JOS, PLATEAU STATE 132.8500 18,536.00 68,501,445.44 | WATER TREATMENT PLANT DB PLC 0.0211
421[MIKANO INT LTC MF-0691957 RC36027[PLOT 34 ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 20,700.00 68,522,145.44 [BLACK ACQUISTIC FOAM SHEETS DB PLC 0.0236
422|MTN NIG COMM LTD MF0703368 RC395010| CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, | 132.8500 6,852,955.00 75,375,100.44 |BASE STATION FOR TELECOMM: BTS 3002C, 220AC, BTS 312 S222/888, BTS 312 |DB PLC 7.8125
423[OK PLAST LTD MF-0717516 RC 204976|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION ISOLO, LAGO! 132.8500 21,615.00 75,396,715.44 [16.5 MT LLDPE EXXONMOBIL 6101 XR INJECTION DB PLC 0.0246
424|PRIMEPOWER LTD MF 0663655 RC17799[1A MAKERA ROAD KADUNA SOUTH KADUNA, KADUNA STATI 132.8500 5,047.00 75,401,762.44 |LIGHTING BUSBAR TRUNKING, PUMP SPARES; PIPE FITTINGS DB PLC 0.0058
425[SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0714157 RC7048|13 EREKO STREET, 1ST FLR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 62,710.00 75,464,472.44 [HIGH & LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE DB PLC 0.0715
426|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0911540 RC398557|PLOT 1664 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8500 346,266.00 75,810,738.44 |POWER SYSTEM/BATTERY BACK UP SYSTEM/DC CABLES ECO 0.3948
427|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0911545 RC398557|PLOT 1664 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8500 5,741.00 75,816,479.44 [ANTENNA TILT BRACKET AND AIR FREIGH™ ECO 0.0065
428|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0911544 RC398557|PLOT 1664 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8500 218,122.00 76,034,601.44 [DUAL BAND PANEL BASE STATION ANTENNA VARIABLE TILT INCLUDING TILT BRECO 0.2487
429|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0911536 RC398557|PLOT 1664 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8500 546,254.84 76,580,856.28 [ XX POL A-PANEL 824-960/1710-2170 65/65 16/18 5DBI 0-10-6.1 DOWNTILT KIT MOUﬁECO 0.6227
430[AOKO OLUWATOSIN AA081687C A1814895|36 JOSEPH HARRISSON STREET,ONIKE, IWAYA,YAB/ 132.8500 2,000.00 76,582,856.28 [MAINTENANCE FEES FOR OMONIYI OLADIMEJ EIB 0.0023
431[MIKADO NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0830910 RC120355|206A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLANC 132.8500 1,537.00 76,584,393.28 [CREAM FLAVOUR EIB 0.0018
432[MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITEC _ |[MF0661998 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENU 132.8500 23,940.00 76,608,333.28 [INDUSTRIAL RWA MATERIALS: POTASSIUM NITRATE WITHOUT ANTICAKING AGEIEQUITY 0.0273
433([INFINITY TYRES LIMITEC MF0692196 RC44960[PLOT 233 NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGQ 132.8500 45,696.00 76,654,029.28 [TYRES 0.0521
434[SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES LIMITEC  |[MF0692173 RC457239|59 TAPA STREET IJESHA TEDO, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500 13,098.30 76,667,127.58 {940 DOZ VACUUM FLASKS, 40 DOZ REFILLS ETB 0.0149
435|ETCO NIG LTD MF0614420 RC 3457 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8500 4,809.79 76,671,937.37 |AIR CONDITIONERS FCMB 0.0055
436(ETCO NIG LTD MF0614427 RC 3457 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8500 11,719.01 76,683,656.38 |DIESEL VALVES FCMB 0.0134
437[FIDELITY BANK PLC AA 103243% RC103022 | 2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 8,000.00 76,691,656.38 | PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES FIDELITY 0.0091
438[FIDELITY BANK PLC AA 103243¢ RC103022 | 2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO¢ 132.8500 661.46 76,692,317.84 | PAYMENT FOR SWIFT S.C.R.L. FIDELITY 0.0008
439|GARNET INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITIMF 0829014 RC 133176 | 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPO STREET WESTERN AVENUE LAGOS 132.8500 49,040.00 76,741,357.84 | 26,000 QTY WATER PROOFING MEMBRANE ROOF SEAL P3MM BLUCK, 16800M2 RIFIDELITY 0.0559
440[GARNET INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITIMF 0829013 RC 133176 | 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPO STREET WESTERN AVENUE LAGOS 132.8500 31,067.45 76,772,425.29 | 99MT OF BITUMEN 115/15 45KG/KEG VALUE FIDELITY 0.0354
441|ONWUBUYA UCHE J. AA 108449% A 2144490 | 2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO? 132.8500 1,953.00 76,774,378.29 | PERSONAL TRAVEL FIDELITY 0.0022
442[TAANA LIMITEC MF 0670260 RC 2964223 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8500 54,342.94 76,828,721.23 |IMPORTATION OF BLOCK PAD LOCKS FIRST ATLAN 0.0620
443[JUBAILI AGROTEC LTC MF 0303616 RC 437452|KM 10, GUNDUWAWA DISTRICT, HADEJIA ROAD, KANC 132.8500 33,252.09 76,861,973.32 [IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL SPRAYERS SPARE PART¢ FSB 0.0379
444|DARSEF ENTER LTD MF0748445 220179|PLOT H ILUPEJU ESTATE ILUPEJU RD,OFF AGEGE MOTOR RD VON{ 132.8500 105,918.00 76,967,891.32 |150 TONS TWO SIDED COATED PAPER BOARC GLOBAL 0.1207
445|DARSEF ENTER LTD MF0734288 220179|PLOT H ILUPEJU ESTATE ILUPEJU RD,OFF AGEGE MOTOR RD VON{ 132.8500 57,040.00 77,024,931.32 |51 TONS OF WHITE PRINTING BOARD IN SHEET GLOBAL 0.0650
446[F.0 FAGBOHUNGBE AA1013788 A2452002|MAMMA KOTANGORA HOUSE MARINA,LAGO¢ 132.8500 7,011.75 77,031,943.07 |[SCHOOL FEES GLOBAL 0.0080
447|GREGIL INT'L LTD MF0759960 152057|91 CLIFFORD ROAD ABA ABI/ 132.8500 67,500.00 77,099,443.07 {450 BALES OF STOCKFISH (SPLITTED SEY) PACKED IN HESSIAN BAGS OF 45KGS|GLOBAL 0.0770
448|NESTOIL NIG LTD MF0914978 168745|PLOT 679 KAREEM KOTUN ST V/I LAGOS 132.8500 415,000.00 77,514,443.07 |DREDGING EQUIPMENT GLOBAL 0.4731
449|REGATTA IND LTC MF0759453 290623|44 DOCEMO ST 3RD FLOOR LAGOS 132.8500 63,982.50 77,578,425.57 [PLASTIC RAW MATRIALS HDPE FILM GRADE GLOBAL 0.0729
450[ABDUL OLAWALE AKEEM AA116867¢% A1486586|PLOT 1669, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8500 2,000.00 77,580,425.57 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE GUARANTY 0.0023
451[APRICOT PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTC | MF0689109 153401|4, HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 217,038.00 77,797,463.57 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GUARANTY 0.2474
452[|DEJI ABUDU AA113861¢ A1025895|PLOT 1669, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8500 2,000.00 77,799,463.57 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE GUARANTY 0.0023
453[HASANA AJAKA AA098750z2 A1845089|35, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 2,000.00 77,801,463.57 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE GUARANTY 0.0023
454[JUBAILI AGROTEC LTC MF0689225 437453|KM 10, GUNDUWAWA DISTRICT, HADEJIA ROAD, KANO STATE 132.8500 99,300.00 77,900,763.57 |[AGRICULTURAL CHEMICAL (GLYPHOSATE 48% SL GUARANTY 0.1132
455[MANITOBA HYDRO INT'L LTC AA051523¢ N/A|444, ST. MARY AVENUE, WINNIPEG, CANADA 132.8500 260,000.00 78,160,763.57 [PAYMENT FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICE IN RELATION TO NEPA OPERATION¢ GUARANTY 0.2964
456[MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LTC MFO0779963 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 44,000.00 78,204,763.57 |PAPER BOARD GUARANTY 0.0502
457[MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LTC MF0779966 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 60,345.00 78,265,108.57 [GRAND HSTB (DISPERSE YELLOW PIGMENT GREEN) GUARANTY 0.0688
458[MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LTC MFO0779964 130408|PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 76,125.00 78,341,233.57 |SODIUM HYDROSULPHITE GUARANTY 0.0868
459|NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0610496 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGO! 132.8500 240,000.00 78,581,233.57 [500 MT PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 0.2736
460[NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0610420 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGO! 132.8500 52,800.00 78,634,033.57 {300 MT ART PAPER GUARANTY 0.0602
461[NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF0938534 213712|PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 193,146.90 78,827,180.47 [POLYPROPYLENE GUARANTY 0.2202
462|VEE NETWORKS LTD MF0911526 398557|PLOT 1678, OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ | 132.8500 350,189.48 79,177,369.95 |AIR CONDITION SUPPLY GUARANTY 0.3992




463[CLARION MEDICALS LIMITEC MF 0594991 RC 313149|61, COKER ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8500 89,100.00 79,266,469.95 [PHARMACEUTICALS - FORTIFIED PROCAINE PENICILLIN INJECTION¢ GUARDIAN 0.1016
464[DANICO (WA) LIMITEC MF 0788812 RC 281262|KM 38, LAGOS- ABEOKUTA HIGHWAY SANGO OTT/ 132.8500 94,354.36 79,360,824.31 |TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIAL¢ GUARDIAN 0.1076
465[EDIC CHEMICALS & ALLIED DIST MF 0788811 RC 125329|70, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 120,250.00 79,481,074.31 [PHARMACEUTICALS - SINGLE BLOOD BAGS 450ML WITH CPDA-: GUARDIAN 0.1371
466|NCI PHARMACEUTICALS CHEMICALSMF 0796126 RC 25760929, IGBEHINADUN STREET, OSHODI, LAGOS 132.8500 28,771.20 79,509,845.51 |PHARMACEUTICALS - DIP SEA COD LIVER OIL CAPS GUARDIAN 0.0328
467|WATERCREST INVESTMENTS LTD _ [MF 0679441 RC 409380|5, ADEPELE STRET, OFF MEDICAL ROAD, IKEJA, LAGO¢ 132.8500 20,000.00 79,529,845.51 |3,000PCS OF ATX COMPUTER CASE BAREBONE WITH POWER PACK GUARDIAN 0.0228
468|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD MF0698077 RC 462986|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 255,792.60 79,785,638.11 |UNCOATED PEPER IN REELS HABIB 0.2916
469|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0668532 2288|2, AKILO STREET, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 67,500.00 79,853,138.11 |RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE: ALUMINIUM REMELT T-BARS WITH HS CO[IBTC 0.0770
470|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0674750 RC 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8500 154,000.00 80,007,138.11 |POLYMERIC POLYOL (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY INDO 0.1756
471[CHELLARAMS PLC MF0674708 RC 639[2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8500 210,000.00 80,217,138.11 |TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY INDO 0.2394
472|COLEMAN TECHNICAL IND. LTC MF0214835 RC 15410|149/151, IDIMU ROAD, IKOTUN, LAGOS 132.8500 47,940.00 80,265,078.11 |POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CABLE INSULATION MATERIALS INDO 0.0547
473[JAYKAY CARPET IND. LTC MF0458694 RC 202814|38/39, SHARADA IND. ESTATE, PHASE II, KANC 132.8500 27,500.00 80,292,578.11 |HENT EXCHANGER AND SPARES (MACHINERY FOR CARPET PRODUCTION INDO 0.0314
474|JAYKAY CARPET IND. LTC MF0729917 RC 202814|38/39, SHARADA IND. ESTATE, PHASE II, KANC 132.8500 67,822.70 80,360,400.81 [YARN & PIGMENT FOR CARPETS INDUSTRY INDO 0.0773
475[NYCIL LTD MF0711685 RC 27148|24, TALABI STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 97,731.46 80,458,132.27 INATROSOL (CHEMICALS FOR INDUSTRY' INDO 0.1114
476|NYCIL LTD MF0711706 RC 27148(24, TALABI STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 64,116.78 80,522,249.05 |STYRENE MONOMER WITH INHIBITOR (CHEMICALS INDO 0.0731
477|PRACTOIL LIMITEC MF0827678 310304|142A OLABODE GEORGE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO¢ 132.8500 1,537,659.05 82,059,908.10 |BASE OIL BS 150 INTERCITY 1.7530
478|JUTHMAN AND SONS NIG LTC AA1046831 5534|PLOT 3213, OFF EUPHRATES STREET, MAITAMA ABUJ/ 132.8500 2,135.73 82,062,043.83 |[SECOND SEMESTER DORMITORY FEES INTERCON. 0.0024
479[LASISI IBILOLA TITILAYC AA108762€ A2135035|NO 11 DESTINY STREET, EFFURUM, WARRI, DELTA 132.8500 3,733.30 82,065,777.13 |TUITION FEES/LIVING EXPENSE INTERCON. 0.0043
480|SUNSIM IND. CO. LTD MF0810886 10309061 IGA-IDUGARAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGO¢ 132.8500 10,743.60 82,076,520.73 |473 UNITS BARY PEDALCAR J-882E INTERCON. 0.0122
481[NOSAK LIMITED MF 0770844 RC 47998|116,0GUDU ROAD,OGUDU G.R.A LAGOS 132.8500 662,499.94 82,739,020.67 |ETHYL ALCOHOL (RAW MATERIAL MAGNUM 0.7553
482|NOSAK LIMITED MF 0937505 RC 47998(116,0GUDU ROAD,0GUDU G.R.A LAGOS 132.8500 476,248.17 83,215,268.84 |IDENATURED ETHYL ALCOHOL CRUDE ( RAW MATERIAL) MAGNUM 0.5429
483[OSHIN JOY HELAIDAT AA053220% A 2853312(76, ALADELOLA STREET, IKOSI KETU LAGOS 132.8500 2,000.00 83,217,268.84 |PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0023
484|SHONGHAI PACKAGING INC MF 0780421 RC 21772|NCWS HOUSE PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET V.I LAGOS 132.8500 458,955.19 83,676,224.03 [INJECTION MOULDING TOOLS AND SPARE PARTS MAGNUM 0.5232
485|VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0867157 RC 16530|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET OFF COKER ROAD, ILUPEJL 132.8500 160,000.00 83,836,224.03 |LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE LDPE (RAW MATERIAL MAGNUM 0.1824
486|NOSAK LIMITED MF 0770845 RC 47998(116,0GUDU ROAD,0GUDU G.R.A LAGOS 132.8500 662,499.94 84,498,723.97 |ETHYL ALCOHOL (RAW MATERIAL MAGNUM 0.7553
487[NOSAK LIMITED MF 0937506 RC 47998|116,0GUDU ROAD,OGUDU G.R.A LAGOS 132.8500 476,248.17 84,974,972.14 |DENATURED ETHYL ALCOHOL CRUDE (RAW MATERIAL) MAGNUM 0.5429
488 MANNYBANK PLC AA1383854 RC141020|2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR, V/ISLAND - LAGO¢ 132.8500 2,250.00 84,977,222.14 [TURBO SWIFT MAINTENANCE FEE MANNY 0.0026
489|ARTHUR TEMPLE AA 1011652 A2714368|4A LEES ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 2,515.30 84,979,737.44 |SCHOOL FEES MIBL 0.0029
490|DASCO ENGINEERING INDUSTRY MFQ0744758 85644|PLOT 2, BLOCK D, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, OPP AFPRINT, LAGOS- 132.8500 72,648.00 85,052,385.44 |ALTERNATORS FOR ELECTRIC GENERATORS N.ILB 0.0828
491|MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITEL MF0691952 36027|PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 590,800.00 85,643,185.44 |PERKINS ENGINE, STAMFORD ALTERNATOR, PANEL AND ACCESSORIES ALL IN_|N.1.B 0.6735
492|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA MF0488769 3159|12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS 132.8500 68,400.00 85,711,585.44 |PARADICHLORO BENZENE (RAW MATERIAL N.ILB 0.0780
493[JAYKAY CARPET INDUSTRIES LIMITEMF 0729916 RC 202814|38/39 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE 2, KANO, KANO STAT| 132.8500 69,860.00 85,781,445.44 |IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL FOR CARPET INDUSTRY: 100.00 METRIC TONNINAL 0.0796
494|Beta Glass Plc MF0977042 RC13215|Iddo House, Iddo, Lagos 132.8500 33,733.88 85,815,179.32 [New Machinery for the Manufacture of Glasswar¢ NAMBL 0.0385
495|First Aluminium Nigeria Plc MF0668531 RC2288|2, Akilo Street, Ogba, Ikeja, Lagos 132.8500 230,000.00 86,045,179.32 |[Aluminium Remelt T. Bars (Raw Material for Industrial Use NAMBL 0.2622

id Ventures Limited MF0825756 RC78434(31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lago¢ 132.8500 110,250.00 86,155,429.32 |Artificial Resins LLDPE Exxonmobil Metalocene exceed 1018 Et NAMBL 0.1257
497|A DIFFERENT WORLD LIMITEC MF0541894 181290|75 OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 66,160.35 86,221,589.67 |ASSORTED CHILDREN EDUCATIONAL TOYS NBM 0.0754
498|ANIMAL CARE SERVICES KON. NIG. UMF0682122 37460(8, ADAMO KABIAWU STREET AGEGE LAGO$ 132.8500 15,399.00 86,236,988.67 |[POULTRY VACCINES NBM 0.0176
499|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. L]MF0682203 43896|6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 16,178.03 86,253,166.70 VACUUM FLASKS NBM 0.0184
500|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. L1MF0682205 43896|6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 12,249.05 86,265,415.75 |CLOTHES DRYER STAND NBM 0.0140
501|EDK INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTC MF0913435 RC492216|NO. 8, UMEOZULUMBA STREET, NKWO, NNEWI 132.8500 150,000.00 86,415,415.75 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE OCEANIC 0.1710
502|SUACO INDUSTRIAL CO. LTC MF0913447 RC446832|ZONE 7, NO. 201/202, MAIN MARKET, NNEWI - ANAMBR/ 132.8500 200,000.00 86,615,415.75 |[FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE OCEANIC 0.2280
503|QUALITEC IND. LTD. MF 0777654 RC303314|679 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD,0JOKORO ,AGEGE LAGOS 132.8500 515,400.00 87,130,815.75 |400MT OF ALUMINIUM COILS OMEGA 0.5876
504|INTL BEER & BEVERAGE IND. (NIG) |MF0753668 RC24211|NCWS HOUSE PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND | 132.8500 7,443.68 87,138,259.43 |SPARE PARTS FOR AMMONIA COMPRESSOF STANBIC 0.0085
505[SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0753673 RC22949|NCWS HOUSE PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND | 132.8500 2,091.53 87,140,350.97 |SPARE PARTS FOR MAN DIESEL TRUCKSE STANBIC 0.0024
506|ALHAJI HALIRU SAADU KAWU AA 0983314 A1646647|EMIRS PALACE,LAFIAGI KWARA STATE 132.8500 11,100.00 87,151,450.97 |[PAYMENT FOR MEDICAL TREATMEN1 TRADE 0.0127
507|OFFICE OF ESTABLISHMENTS &SERYAA 122475€ OFFICE OF ESTABLISHMENTS &SERVICE MATTERS AKURE ,ONDO | 132.8500 6,500.00 87,157,950.97 |TRAINING WORKSHOP ON PUBLIC SERVICE REFORMS FEES TRADE 0.0074
508|RAHOLAT NIGERIA ENTERPRISES LT|MF 0182187 RC 364919(8,PALM AVENUE STREET,OLORUNSOGO MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8500 61,630.00 87,219,580.97 |CEIBA PLYWOOD TRADE 0.0703
509|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0831366 RC639|2, GORIOLA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS,NIGERIA 132.8500 101,250.00 87,320,830.97 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS, HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PELLE1 TRUST 0.1154
510|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0831380 RC639|2, GORIOLA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS,NIGERIA 132.8500 139,440.05 87,460,271.02 [LOW DENSITY PELLET, SEETEC, PF 150-RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY TRUST 0.1590
511|COMAG STEEL AND CONSTRUCTION|MF0760710 RC 15406|COMAG GROUP HOUSE KM 16 PORTHARCOURT ABA EXPRESS WA| 132.8500 156,000.00 87,616,271.02 |HOT ROLLED SHEETS TRUST 0.1778
512|ACADEMY PRESS BUSINESS FORMS|MF0675379 240056|28/32 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 68,630.95 87,684,901.97 |CARBONLESS COPY PAPER IN REELS 53GSM UBA 0.0782
513|FAS AGRO IND COMPANY LTC MF0204225 83458(27 BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 127,100.00 87,812,001.97 |1 INDUSTRIAL PLASTIC MACHINES FOR PP WOVEN SACKS UBA 0.1449
514|NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLE MF0654528 30737[TOLL POINT IBADAN/LAGOS EXPRESSWAY 132.8500 1,612,500.00 89,424,501.97 |7500MT IN BULK PARAGUAY MILLING WHEAT UBA 1.8383
515/OANDO SUPPLY AND TRADING LTC |MF0273441 508638|STALLION HOUSE 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8500 4,081,526.22 93,506,028.19 |48,000 METRIC TONS MAX OF GASOIL UBA 4.6530
516| TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG PLC MF0675561 2002[9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8500 869,933.70 94,375,961.89 |ALUMINIUM BILLETS UBA 0.9917
517|ANIMAL CARE SERVICES MF0682132 37460({8 ADAMO KABIAWU STREET, OTTA RD. ORILE AGEGE LAGO¢ 132.8500 59,938.52 94,435,900.41 |FISH CONCENTRATES, VETERINARY MEDICAMENT1 UBN 0.0683
518|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG PLC MF0670929 2288|2, AKILO STREET, OGBA 132.8500 230,000.00 94,665,900.41 |ALUMINIUM REMELT T-BARS AND / OR INGO1 UBN 0.2622
519|NEWTECH MASTERBATCH CO MF0666674 460309|PLOT 30 CHALLAWA IND. EST. CHALLAWA, KANC 132.8500 163,119.90 94,829,020.31 |90MT PE WAX UBN 0.1860
520|ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0773382 130676|KM 38 ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO OTTA 132.8500 56,205.07 94,885,225.38 | 22,000KGS OF CAST POLYPROPYLENE FILM WEMA 0.0641
521|CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITEC MF 0872419 34618(20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHODI LAGOS 132.8500 97,150.00 94,982,375.38 | 15,000KGS OF NATROSOL WEMA 0.1108
522|CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITEC MF 0872418 34618(20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHODI LAGOS 132.8500 39,960.42 95,022,335.80 | VARIOUS BYK ADDITIVES (RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURING OF JUICE WEMA 0.0456
523|ENKAY PLASTICS LIMITEC MF 0611395 31534|KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OTTA 132.8500 18,973.00 95,041,308.80 | 16UNITS BOTTLE MOULDS WEMA 0.0216
524|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0697943 38910(35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8500 300,960.00 95,342,268.80 | 304MTS OF POLYVNYL CHLORIDE WEMA 0.3431
525|GLORY GROUP INTERNATIONAL LIM|MF 0697172 442650|PLOT 244/246 APAPA OSHODI EXP.WAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.8500 63,270.00 95,405,538.80 | 370DRUMS OF TRANSFORMER OIL WEMA 0.0721
526|MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED MF 0949097 130408|PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 13,520.00 95,419,058.80 | 16MTS OF IRON OXIDE RED & YELLOW WEMA 0.0154
527|SONVIG INTERCONTINENTAL IND.LTIMF 0843340 466774[83,0BA OLOTO RING RD.OTTO AWORI LAGOS 132.8500 74,500.00 95,493,558.80 | 149MTS OF TALC POWDER WEMA 0.0849
528|ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF0624712 35557(2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.8500 42,635.40 95,536,194.20 |[PHARMACEUTICAL FINISHED GOODS - FEROGLOBIN B12 SYRUF ZENITH 0.0486
529|ALAN DICK & CO. (WEST AFRICA) LTIMF0773447 403535|PLOT PCIA COMMERCIAL CENTRE OFF ADEYEMO ALAKIJA VICTOR 132.8500 4,538.00 95,540,732.20 | GSM STACKABLE HANGER BRACKET ZENITH 0.0052
530|ALAN DICK & CO. (WEST AFRICA) LTIMF0773449 403535|PLOT PCIA COMMERCIAL CENTRE OFF ADEYEMO ALAKIJA VICTOR 132.8500 143,896.12 95,684,628.32 |90M TOWER,MICROWAVE GSM ANTENNA BRACKET ,LEG MOUNT KITS AND FEEDIZENITH 0.1640
531|ALAN DICK & CO. (WEST AFRICA) LTIMF0773450 403535|PLOT PCIA COMMERCIAL CENTRE OFF ADEYEMO ALAKIJA VICTOR 132.8500 310,337.50 95,994,965.82 | TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT - TOWER MOUNTED AMPLIFIEF ZENITH 0.3538
532|ALAN DICK & CO. (WEST AFRICA) LTIMF0773446 403535|PLOT PCIA COMMERCIAL CENTRE OFF ADEYEMO ALAKIJA VICTOR 132.8500 172,846.00 96,167,811.82 |GENERATING SET SOUND ATTENUATION KITS- INDUSTRIAL SPARES ZENITH 0.1970
533|AVERY NIG LTD MFO0765815 6665|2, OBASA ROAD, OFF OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGO! 132.8500 70,551.90 96,238,363.72 |BRIDGEMONT BMS WEIGHBRIDGE 15M *3M WITH SIDE RAILS - WEIGHING MACHINZENITH 0.0804
534|BALLY PLASTICS & FOOTWARE LTC [MF0927510 47962|TUDUN MURITALA,DAKALA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE BOMPAI KAN( 132.8500 145,152.00 96,383,515.72 [INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- 112MT DIOCTYL PHTHALATE(PRIME ZENITH 0.1655
535|BETA GLASS PLC MF0825815 13215(IDDO HOUSE IDDO LAGOS 132.8500 700,000.00 97,083,515.72 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - HEAVY SODIUM CARBONATE ZENITH 0.7980
536|CADBURY NIG. PLC . MF0698773 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE RD,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA LAGO¢ 132.8500 137,214.00 97,220,729.72 |3240KGS EUCALYPTUS OIL 7,200KGS ANISEED OIL & PEPPERMINT OIL - RAW MAZENITH 0.1564
537|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0579435 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDINGBI IKEJA LAGO! 132.8500 62.59 97,220,792.31 |SPARE PARTS FOR FOOD INDUSTRY(SHORTFALL: ZENITH 0.0001
538|CARELINE INTER-RESOURCES LTD. [MF0941434 448881|NO. 40 DADDY ALHAJA STREET,LAGOS ISLAND LAGO! 132.8500 140,753.60 97,361,545.91 |[RAW MATERIAL - INFANT FORMULA POWDEF ZENITH 0.1605
539|ELECT AND CHOSEN NIG. LTD MF0773408 510956|SENA COLA HOUSE, ISOLO IND. ESTATE, ILASAMAJA, LAGO! 132.8500 5,088.00 97,366,633.91 |FLOOR TILES ZENITH 0.0058
540|EMDEE INT'L NIG. LTD MF0600083 111145]21 SAKA TINUBU ST VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO® 132.8500 282.94 97,366,916.85 | INCENSE STICKS(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0003
541|EXIM FORWARDING SERVICES LTD. |MF0595531 343411|1. COMMERCIAL RD. GEMINI BLOCK LAGOS ISLAND LAGO¢ 132.8500 1,879,350.00 99,246,266.85 |UNREFINED TALLOW- INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL FOR SOAP MAKINC ZENITH 2.1425
542|G. MOER & SONS LTD. MF0941725 166397|47, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET IDUMGBO LAGOS 132.8500 23,086.24 99,269,353.09 [TC TRANSFORMER & IMPULSE SEALER ZENITH 0.0263
543|G. MOER & SONS LTD. MF0923547 166397|47, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET IDUMGBO LAGO¢ 132.8500 73,457.08 99,342,810.17 |CHRISTMAS LIGHT & CHRISTMAS TREES ZENITH 0.0837
544|GM NIGERIA LIMITEC MFQ0757941 153503|17 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 1,925.36 99,344,735.53 |[SPARE PARTS FOR ISUZU VEHICLES ZENITH 0.0022
545|HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD MF0940101 106434|N0 13 ONIRU STREET P.O. BOX 3097 APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 14,065.00 99,358,800.53 | EXERCISE EQUIPMENT-THREAD MILL, TUMMY TRIMMEFR ZENITH 0.0160
546|HOMUS IND. LTD MF0942338 216731|PLOT 15&16, BLK XIII IND. EST. OTA OGUN STATE 132.8500 29,400.00 99,388,200.53 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-PVC RESIN SHINTECH ZENITH 0.0335
547|IBEES INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD. |MF0942754 303470|HOUSE |, 'C' CLOSE 3RD AVENUE, FESTAC TOWN LAGOS STATE 132.8500 28.43 99,388,228.96 |FOOD ITEMS (SHORTFALL,; ZENITH 0.0000
548|INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0941102 375429|3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 31,473.62 99,419,702.58 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - CORN GRINDING MILLE ZENITH 0.0359
549|INTER-SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF0750519 375429|39/41 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 47,043.40 99,466,745.98 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - PRIME MOVEF ZENITH 0.0536
550|JMS NIGERIA LTD. MF0940998 367615/239 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 45,688.02 99,512,434.00 [FISH MEAL PACKED IN BAGS ZENITH 0.0521
551|JONCOD AGRO& IND EQUIP.MANUFAMF0923218 474516[7 OLAJUMOKE OBASI CLOSE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500 72,000.00 99,584,434.00 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY-PRIME MOVERS ZENITH 0.0821
552|JUBAILI AGROTEC LIMITEC MFQ0764613 437453|KM 10 GUNDUWAWA HADEJIA ROAD KANO KANO STATE 132.8500 200,000.00 99,784,434.00 |AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS ZENITH 0.2280
553|KRISBOSE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0918357 52063|EBANI HOUSE (GROUND FLOOR) 149/153 BROAD STREET,LAGOS 132.8500 397,600.00 100,182,034.00 [SKIMMED MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.4533
554|KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0696757 468413|2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LAGOS ISLANI 132.8500 115,000.00 100,297,034.00 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVERS & SPARES ZENITH 0.1311
555|LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0765295 166397|15, KOPADA LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 15,260.00 100,312,294.00 [WALL CLOCK ZENITH 0.0174
556| MAPLE PLASTIC INDS. NIG LTD MF0295230 194717(26 ,1ZE IYAMU STREET, OREGUN, IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8500 61,200.00 100,373,494.00 |RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY - ARTIFICIAL RESIN¢ ZENITH 0.0698
557|NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LIMITE|MF0920211 35303510, DUPE OTEGBOLA IND. WAY,SATELLITE TOWN LAGOS 132.8500 26,700.00 100,400,194.00 |1,000,000 PIECES AUDIO CASSETTE HOUSING ( C-O IN BOX ZENITH 0.0304




558|NSK GLOBAL CONCEPT LIMITED MF0875510 46202|10, AKINSANYA STREET, OJODU - BERGER IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 174,600.00 100,574,794.00 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - 60MM EXTRUDER MACHINE, 60MM ROTARY DIE EXTRUZENITH 0.1990
559|OLASIMBO AND COMPANY LTD MF0601068 6854576 M K O ABIOLA WAY RING ROAD IBADAN OYO STATI 132.8500 460,800.00 101,035,594.00 [NEW JINCHENG MOTOR CYCLES IN CKD CONDITION MODEL A X 10C ZENITH 0.5253
560|SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLOMF 0676584 1928|247,MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJORA,LAGOS 132.8500 34,447.70 101,070,041.70 [INDUSTRIAL SPARES - BOTTLING MACHINERY SPARES ZENITH 0.0393
561|SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLCMF 0676593 1928(247, MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJORA,LAGOS 132.8500 47,741.60 101,117,783.30 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS- 17,928 KG OF ACTIVATED CARBOI ZENITH 0.0544
562|SMADA COMM. STORES MF0920313 134436/37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 113,343.36 101,231,126.66 [COST COATED BOARD IN SHEETS - RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY ZENITH 0.1292
563|SUNGLASS LTD, . MF 0676594 198508(247 APAPA ROAD IJORA LAGOS 132.8500 20,956.18 101,252,082.84 |INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT - PNEUMATIC TYRE FILLING ELACTOMEF ZENITH 0.0239
564| THERAPEUTIC LAB. NIG. LTD MF0794056 24732(372, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND LAGOS 132.8500 403.68 101,252,486.52 |CYPRIGOLD(SHORTFALL; ZENITH 0.0005
565|TOTAL FINAELF NIGERIA PLC MF0697130 1396(4, AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO¢ 132.8500 4,018,120.23 105,270,606.75 {15,000 METRIC TONNES OF DUAL PURPOSE KEROSENE ZENITH 4.5808
566/ TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0824842 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8500 8,260.80 105,278,867.55 |DIES FOR EXTRUCTION OF ALUMINIUM PROFILES ZENITH 0.0094
567|TYREPLUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0038241 455530|35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8500 10,672.82 105,289,540.37 |RAW MATERIALS-TYRE REPAIR UNIT RAL ZENITH 0.0122
568|VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0749263 25980[SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H ISOLO IND SCHEN 132.8500 23.23 105,289,563.60 |[TYRES (SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0000
569|ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD MF0605596 352372(7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO! 132.8500 9,108,000.00 114,397,563.60 {60,000MT OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH 10.3833
570|MTN NIG COMM LTD MF0949864 RC395010| CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, | 132.8500 882,220.00 115,279,783.60 [TELECOMM EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS :SPU,TRIBUTARY INTERFACE CARD, DB PLC 1.0058
571|EXIM FORWARDING SERVICES LTD |MF0595529 343411|1. COMMERCIAL RD. GEMINI BLOCK LAGOS ISLAND LAGO¢ 132.8500 1,252,900.00 116,532,683.60 |RAW MATERIAL- BOVINE ANIMAL FA” ZENITH 1.4283

116,532,683.60 132.8678

B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

572|AMEX FISHING INDUSTRIES LIMITED |MF0532505 RC 244585|3 CHURCH STREET OSHODI LAGOS 132.8400 81,060.00 116,613,743.60 [280MT YELLOW CROAKER FISH ACB 8
573|NU-LYNE INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD |MF0432821 RC 175014|SUITE B4AND B5 FESTAC PLAZA 24TH ROAD FESTAC LAGO¢ 132.8400 41,512.00 116,655,255.60 [24MT SODIUM BENZOATE AND BENZOIC ACID BP9t ACB 8
574|OGUNLADE JACOB ABAYOM AA131731€ A2923984|BLK 8 FLAT 4 PHILIPSON RD UNIV. OF IBADAM 132.8400 1,334.50 116,656,590.10 [SCHOOL FEES AFRI 8
575|EMO-TIMEX LIMITED MF0928336 RC310975|7, OKUNOLA MARTINS CLOSE, S. W. IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8400 18,658.80 116,675,248.90 |DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS ASSURANCE 8
576|/WONS ENGR CO LTD MF0716594 193267|ZONE 3 NO 47 NWAGBALA ESTATE NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.8400 751,000.00 117,426,248.90 | USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 8
577|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGE{MF0924496 RC384467|PLOT 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.8400 33,605.19 117,459,854.09 | SPARES FOR CIGARETTE MAKING MACHINE CHARTERED 8
578|JOHNSON OLABISI O AA1348173 A2840985[53, POST OFFICE ROAD, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8400 925.00 117,460,779.09 | PTA CHARTERED 8
579|MOORE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LTD |MF-0946756 RC64748|124 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE METTA LAGO¢ 132.8400 100,672.32 117,561,451.41 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - SPRINT CLEAR H48, 1LT (NEW); SPRINT CLEAR LADB PLC 8
580|WAHUM PACKAGING MF-0757598 RC14694(3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8400 371,845.76 117,933,297.17 [KRAFTLINER BOARD FOR CORRUGATED PAPER CARTONS INDUSTRY DB PLC 8
581|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) |MF0924463 RC384467|PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8400 6,051.20 117,939,348.37 |[SPARES FOR CIGARETTE MAKING MACHINE ECO 8
582|DANA MOTORS LIMITEC MF0826037 RC294984|54, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8400 1,052,378.00 118,991,726.37 [MOTOR VEHICLES - CERATO 1.GL, OPTIMA 2.0L, SPORTAGE 2.01, OPIRUS 3.5L, SQETB 8
583|S.B. CHEMICALS LIMITEC MF0909905 RC201406|54, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8400 325,080.00 119,316,806.37 [POLYOL (KONIX KE - 1190) ETB 8
584|DANA FOODS MF0654416 304446| WEMA TOWERS, 54 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8400 1,824,500.00 121,141,306.37 |[INDIAN PARBOILED RICE GUARANTY 8
585|DANA MOTORS LTC MF0654429 294984|WEMA TOWERS, 54 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8400 438,144.00 121,579,450.37 |KIA VEHICLES GUARANTY 8
586|TOYOTA NIGERIA LTC MF0938380 281837|PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8400 1,348,456.74 122,927,907.11 |72 UNITS OF TOYOTA HIACE GUARANTY 8
587|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740826 2343[2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 228,000.00 123,155,907.11 | 3,000 METRIC TONS OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK WITH HS CODE 4IBTC 8
588|KOMAJ NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0682811 218286|2, ISIJOLA STREET, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8400 54,833.47 123,210,740.58 [POLYOL (DALTOFOAM ) SOCYANATE (SUPRASEC NBM 8
589|ATILADE OKUNS INDUSTRIAL LTC MF0656078 RC110138|NO 8/10 ITAPEJU STREET,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8400 15,173.00 123,225,913.58 [FAN PARTS (BLADES,RODS & REGULATORS PRUDENT 8
590|AUTOMOBILE CHEMICAL IND NIG LTIMF0834506 RC64876[2ND AVENUE, ROAD 208,B-CLOSE,HOUSE 12,FESTAC,LAGOS 132.8400 15,350.00 123,241,263.58 |[RAW MATERIALSFOR INK MANUFACTURE PRUDENT 8
591|BENCHMARK PHARMACEUTICAL NIGMF0799550 RC378827|4, ADELEKE ADEDOYIN,V/I,LAGOS 132.8400 20,000.00 123,261,263.58 |IMPORTATION OF CHEMICALS FOR PHARMACEUTICAL DRUGS PRUDENT 8
592|DARUTEX NIG LTD MF0799456 RC249607|63,ENU OWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8400 98,940.00 123,360,203.58 |[ARTIFICIAL RESINS PRUDENT 8
593|LOOK AND LIKE LTC MF0649346 RC438098|OFF HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI,APAPA,LAGO¢ 132.8400 42,819.98 123,403,023.56 |COSMETICS PRUDENT 8
594|MOTILAL J. PUNJAB AA1061508 71568667|4, ADELEKE ADEDOYIN,V/I,LAGOS 132.8400 2,000.00 123,405,023.56 |PTA PRUDENT 8
595|MULTI PROJECTS LTD MF0596716 RC56424[SUITE F16,VGC SHOPPING MALL,VGC V/I,LAGOS 132.8400 11,014.00 123,416,037.56 [HOUSE DOOR XYB26N(205*96*7CM) PRUDENT 8
596|PERPECTUAL ENTERPRISES MF0656079 RC241627|NO 16 OLOFIN ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8400 59,427.48 123,475,465.04 [FAN PARTS (ELECTRIC MOTORS & REGULATORS, PRUDENT 8
597|PRUDENT BANK AA0361792 RC142191|PLOT 708/709 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,V/I,LAGOS 132.8400 20,000.00 123,495,465.04 |DIRECT VSAT CONNECTION PRUDENT 8
598|PRUDENT BANK AA106150¢ RC142191|PLOT 708/709 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,V/I,LAGOS 132.8400 8,208.56 123,503,673.60 [SWIFT PAYMENT PRUDENT 8
599|SPECTRUM PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0713711 RC 83719|SUITE 2, NO 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8400 38,862.38 123,542,535.98 [RAW MATERIAL (PACKAGING MATERIAL OF ONE LAYER OF RELEVANT SUBSTRARELIANCE 8
600|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCC MF0850788 384467|PLOT 35 IITAYLOR STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8400 37,551.36 123,580,087.34 |GOLD ALUMINIUM FOIL UBA 8
601|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCC MF0924470 384467|PLOT 35 IITAYLOR STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8400 9,440.50 123,589,527.84 |SPARE PART FOR CIGARETTE MAKING MACHINE UBA 8
602|PZ INDUSTRIES NIG PLC MF0915050 693]|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8400 920,346.00 124,509,873.84 [TALLOW INEDIBLE BEEF SUPERWHITE-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS UBA 8
603|DANA DRUGS LIMITEC MF 0611492 298881(54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 38,608.00 124,548,481.84 | 179100BOXES OF FERRODAN CAPSULES WEMA 8
604|DANA DRUGS LIMITEC MF 0654404 298881|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 15,696.00 124,564,177.84 | 9,564JARS OF DANACID TABLETS WEMA 8
605|DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEL |MF 0654450 292251(54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 62,088.00 124,626,265.84 | 1,006,000UNITS OF PD AMBER COLOURED GLASS BOTTLES WEMA 8
606|DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEL |MF 0697615 292251|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 18,356.00 124,644,621.84 | 25,500KGS OF MAGNESIUM TRISILICATES WEMA 8
607|S.B CHEMICALS LIMITEC MF 0909794 201406(54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 108,864.00 124,753,485.84 | 50.4MTS OF POLYOL WEMA 8
608|S.B CHEMICALS LIMITEC MF 0826041 201406|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 445,500.00 125,198,985.84 | 900MTS OF SODIUM HYDROXIDE-PEARL GRADE WEMA 8
609| TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0690242 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8400 3,176,483.00 128,375,468.84 | 278UNITS OFTOYOTA COROLLA MOTOR VEHICLE WEMA 8
610|WAHUM COMPANY NIG.LIMITEC MF 0776857 2710|3,ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 51,690.00 128,427,158.84 | 3PCS OF CRANE MOTORS AND BRAKES,22MTS OF ENAMEL FRITS WEMA 8
611|WAPCO PLC MF 0826400 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 334,658.40 128,761,817.24 | 1UNIT OF BULK -ENGINEERING S/PARTS,REFACTORY MAT.FOR OPERATION OF QWEMA 8
612|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF0941046 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8400 3,833,100.00 132,594,917.24 |18,000MT OF HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH 8
613|GOLDEN FERTILIZER CO. LTD. MF0941050 315326/2 DOCKYARD ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8400 3,224,000.00 135,818,917.24 | GRANULAR FERTILIZEF ZENITH 8
614|GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD MF0923397 437660[2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 132.8400 7,091.00 135,826,008.24 [INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS-LOADING CELL ASSY, SILICON,PLASTIC END OF RUI [ZENITH 8
615|GREY DE KOUROUN MF0941006 152493|22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 20,085.05 135,846,093.29 |[RAW MATERIAL FOR COSMETICS INDUSTRY - BOTTLE CAPS;BRUSHES;SPRAY GUZENITH 8
616|MAY & BAKER PLC MF0794824 558|3/5 SAPARA STREET, IKEJA IND ESTATE LAGO¢ 132.8400 4,525.00 135,850,618.29 |ALUMINIUM FOIL ZENITH 8
617|NIGERCHIN ELECT. DEV. CO. LTD MF0669851 6900(PLOT 1, AYODELE DIYAN ROAD IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKEJA | 132.8400 61,320.00 135,911,938.29 |PVC CABLE COMPOUND TYPE 1 NATURAL COLOUR - RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 8
618|PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF0940165 20312323, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 77,051.23 135,988,989.52 |1,409,263.43 MT COWBELL ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIl ZENITH 8
619|PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF0920578 203123(23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 95,838.40 136,084,827.92 |RAW MATERIAL- INGREDIENTS FOR POWDERED SOFT DRINK ZENITH 8
620|PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF0940171 20312323, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 1,285,426.75 137,370,254.67 [1,536MT OF BULK COWBELL MILK POWDER ZENITH 8
621|ANYOGU NGOZI MF0979810 A222437§|§, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 10,194.49 137,380,449.16 |[SCHOOL FEES ACCESS 8
622|CHILAKA CHIEMEZIE AA0978801 A2438305|ELEGANZA HOUSE, 7TH FLOOR, 15B JOSEPH STREET, LAGOS 132.8300 25,725.42 137,406,174.58 [SCHOOL FEES ACCESS 8
623|METALUM LTD MFQ778761 17800(BLK D, PLOT 5 WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IKEJA| 132.8300 48,824.28 137,454,998.85 [33 GREEN LAMINATED FLOAT GLASS-34.2, GREEN/CREPI LAMINATED GLASS, 6M|ACCESS 8
624|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0732105 RC4151(3, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA, LAGO! 132.8300 344,280.00 137,799,278.85 | PDV IODISED SALT, LIQUID GLUCOSE CHARTERED 8
625|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0690333 RC2822|129-132 TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT-HARCOURT, RI\ 132.8300 351,225.45 138,150,504.30 | SYNTHETIC RUBBER,CHEMICALS& SEMI-FINISHED MATERIALS FOR TYRE MAKIN CHARTERED 8
626|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0690308 RC2822|129-132 TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT-HARCOURT, RI\ 132.8300 2,607.12 138,153,111.42 | REPRODUCTION MATERIALS FOR TYRE TUBE PRODUCTION CHARTERED 8
627|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANIMF0757912 RC2475|PLOT 2A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, APAPA, LAGO! 132.8300 64,933.08 138,218,044.50 | TYRE & WHEEL ACCESSORIES CHARTERED 8
628|DIRECT ON PC LTD AA1360307 RC - 439178|PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS | 132.8300 104,400.00 138,322,444.50 |[PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH CHARGES FOR MARCH 200¢ DB PLC 8
629|DAVID BULUS MANGA AA0967092 A2534749|C/O ASSEMBLIES OF GOD CHURCH, 7 ASSANG STREET, EKET, AKV| 132.8300 4,215.91 138,326,660.41 |[SCHOOL FEES [Eco 8
630|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0690335 2822|PLOT 129-132, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOU| 132.8300 139,582.11 138,466,242.52 [CARBON BLACK AND CHEMICALS FOR TYRE MANUFACTURINC GUARANTY 8
631|STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPME MF0672362 6668(18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGO¢ 132.8300 182,907.20 138,649,149.72 |HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS GUARANTY 8
632|SHRI NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0796539 RC 375480[15, ADARANIJO STREET, PEDRO, BARIGA, LAGO¢ 132.8300 43,080.00 138,692,229.72 [PHOTOCOPING PAPER GUARDIAN 8
633|MICHELIN (NIGERIA) LIMITEC MF0690322 2822[129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, RI\{ 132.8300 22,748.70 138,714,978.42 |PRE-PRODUCTION MATERIALS - 10,000KG STEARIC ACID REQUIRED IN SUPPOR'ﬂI—BTC 8
634[MICHELIN (NIGERIA) LIMITEC MF0757959 2822|129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, RI{ 132.8300 420,048.67 139,135,027.09 [ONE LOT OF BRAIDED BEAD WIRES, CABLES AS10428 AND TRINGLES USED IN THIBTC 8
635|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0672202 613|1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8300 363,559.32 139,498,586.41 |TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS SUPPLIED IN REELS WITH HS COOIBTC 8
636|AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS |MF0690535 22940|22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8300 47,900.00 139,546,486.41 |GREY PVC COMPOUND N.I.B 8
637|Chief R.O. Egbeyemi AA131727C A0561350[32, Oyekan Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.8300 3,700.00 139,550,186.41 |Tuition Fee NAMBL 8
638|CAPITAL CONSORTIUM MF0673372 RC 199161(5 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO¢ 132.8300 170,000.00 139,720,186.41 [FLOAT GLASS NATIONAL 8
639|ONWARD FISHERIES LIMITED MF0615096 RC58808|225 APAPA ROAD IGANMU LAGO¢ 132.8300 200,000.00 139,920,186.41 |[3700MT FROZEN FISH NATIONAL 8
640|IHC LIMITED MF0541179 142735|PLOT 76, RALPH SHODEINDE STR. OGUN HOUSE ABUJA 132.8300 1,155,854.44 141,076,040.85 [UNITS OF BRAND NEW MERCEDES MODEL E240 CARS NBM 8
641|FAMORIYO MARTIN O AA1198874 A2168170[5,NIGER CLOSE EDJEBA ESTATE WARRI DELTA STATE 132.8300 2,000.00 141,078,040.85 |PTA PLATINUM 8
642|SUNRISE PRODUCTS MF 0636401 123039|D14 EKO COURT,KOFO ABAYOM 132.8300 220,324.00 141,298,364.85 |[RAW MATERIALS FOR ARTIFICIAL RESIM REGENT 8
643|CUTIX PLC MF0800264 50599(17, OLUTOSIN AJAYI STREET, AJAO EST. LAGO¢ 132.8300 105,492.00 141,403,856.85 [27MT ELECTROLYTIC COPPER WIRE WITH DIAMETER 8.0MM , 27000KC UBN 8
644|JOF NIG LTD MF0732580 217096|16/18 OYEFESO STREET, OBANIKORO , LAGOS 132.8300 18,357.90 141,422,214.75 |20MT FLAVOUR ( FOOD GRADE) FOR IND. PROCESSING ( ONION , QUEST UBN 8
645|C-PIN INVESTMENT LTD. MF 0697045 486549|1,BODUNRIN CAULCRICK CLOSE,IJAYE OGBA,LAGOS 132.8300 50,143.00 141,472,357.75 | 41MTS OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE WEMA 8
646|ADDIS AGRIC & TECH MF0870137 127772|45 OJO GIWA STREET IDUMAGBO LAGOS 132.8300 43,200.00 141,515,557.75 | GENERATING SETS ZENITH 8
647|GENERAL STEEL MILLS NIG LTC MF0869787 37982(36 SULE ABUKA CRESCENT OFF OPEBI RD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8300 30,618.75 141,546,176.50 [MAGNESITE STONE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS ZENITH 8
648|HARNISH INDUSTRIES LT'D MF0749871 378454/10, MAGAZINE ROAD JERICHO IBADAN OYO STATE 132.8300 23,600.00 141,569,776.50 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- IRON RING,ELECTRO PLATING EQUIPMENT,ET( ZENITH 8
649|JAMES WALLACE & COLTC MF0751125 192150(7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND ESTATE ISOLO LAGO¢ 132.8300 182,000.00 141,751,776.50 [RAW MATERIAL - AMMONIUM BICARBONATE ZENITH 8
650|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEM LTD MF0744167 3550518 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 11.60 141,751,788.10 | GENERATING SPARE PARTS(SHORTFALL: ZENITH 8




651|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEM LTD MF0742697 3550518 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 369.64 141,752,157.74 |GENERATING SET(SHORTFALL, ZENITH 8
652|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEM LTD MF0744170 355051|8 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 9,623.47 141,761,781.21 [NEW SPARE PARTS FOR GENERATING SET - SLEEVE, HOUSING, LIFT PUMF ZENITH 8
653|MICHELIN NIG LTC MF0600201 2822|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.8300 340,351.34 142,102,132.55 |RAW MATERIAL FOR TYRE INDUSTRY - BRAIDED BEAD WIRES, CABLE , STEEL {ZENITH 8
654/ REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTC MF0918569 290623|NO 44 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8300 60,089.82 142,162,222.37 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MARTERIAL FOR PAINT INDUSTRY - XYLENF ZENITH 8
655|UNIVERSAL STEELS MF0938422 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT ,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8300 167,422.80 142,329,645.17 |192.44T COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH 8
25,796,961.58
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
656|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG LTC MF0743160 385473|PLOT 337 IKORODU IND. AREA LAGOS 132.8700 72,100.00 142,401,745.17 [SODIUM SILICATE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL AFRI 1
657|CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF 0946388 RC 575[20 NORTH AVENUE, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 45,580.96 142,447,326.13 |SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINES CAPITAL 1
658|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTC MF-0793756 RC395473|2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGO¢ 132.8700 59,584.00 142,506,910.13 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL - IGNOUT MOULD¢ DB PLC 1
659| TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0756915 RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.8700 20,800.00 142,527,710.13 [IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES PEDALS FIRST ATLAN 1
660 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0670284 RC 126286 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.8700 3,000.00 142,530,710.13 [IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES TUBES FIRST ATLAN. 1
661|CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF 0940769 RC 8575|TIN CAN ISLAND PORT, GATE NO. 2, BEHIND BERTH NO. 1, APAPA, | 132.8400 945,250.00 143,475,960.13 [IMPORTATION OF 3,800,000MT U.S. NO. 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEA1 FSB 1
662|CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD AA0987257 8575|TINCAN ISLAND, PORT GATE NO. 2, BEHIND BERTH NO. 1, APAPA, l| 132.8500 1,102,469.73 144,578,429.86 [PAYMENT OF 5TH INSTALLMENT OF PRINCIPAL & INTEREST ON FOREIGN LOA!M [GUARANTY 1
663|CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF0940768 8575|TINCAN ISLAND, PORT GATE NO. 2, BEHIND BERTH NO. 1, APAPA, I| 132.8400 920,375.00 145,498,804.86 |3,700,000 MT NO.2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT GUARANTY 1
664|INNOSONS NIG LTD MF0500671 9676195 OWERRI RD., UMUDIM NNEW! 132.9000 122,850.00 145,621,654.86 [MOTOCYCLE COMPONENTS AND SPARES IN CKD CONDITIONS UBA 1
665|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITEC 0942115 281837|PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESS RD, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8400 113,146.09 145,734,800.95 |[TO PURCHASE 13 UNITS OF TOYOTA HILUX MOTOR VEHICLES MIBL 2
666/ CHURCHGATE NIG.LTD. MF 049260 10406[PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/IS 132.8600 1,254,345.44 146,989,146.39 [PRILLED UREA(AGRIC. GRADE] REGENT 2
667|SMURFIT CASES NIG LTD M0265733 669284 ABEOKUTA EXP. ROAD. DOPEMU AGEGE 132.8600 63,125.00 147,052,271.39 [KRAFTLINER BOARD IN REELS -1600MM,1850MM,1800MM-125GSh UBN 2
668/ AGEN LONGSPAN INDUSTRIES MF0790225 OIQZ@GBOWO/LAGOS EXPRESSWAY, BENIN CITY,EDO STATE 132.8300 184,000.00 147,236,271.39 [ALUMINIUM COILS ALLOYS 3105 TEMPER H1¢ ZENITH 3
669|BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LIMITEC|MF0620761 317665|53, LAWSON STREET P.O BOX 2963, LAGOS 132.9000 23,262.17 147,259,533.57 |1,600KG RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY ACCESS 4
670|/G.M.O & COMPANY LIMITEC MF0786827 5328|1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, OPPOSITE BARRACKS BUSSTOP, | 132.8500 21,221.50 147,280,755.07 [SPARE SPARTS ACCESS 4]
671|KENPAT INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMMF0928951 RC394780|2, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTTE-METTA (EAST), LAGO¢ 132.8600 100,000.00 147,380,755.07 |[ASSORTED USED MOTOR CYCLES ASSURANCE 4
672|PEARL GLOBAL CO.LTC MF0337078 RC326129|26 OBUN EKO STREET LAGOS 132.8400 49,827.00 147,430,582.07 [BAKO BAGS FOR PACKING CITIZENS 4]
673|SAMRIRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITEL |MF0705576 RC119806/|21 IDOLUWO STREET LAGOS 132.8500 5,527.00 147,446,109.07 [HAND TOOLS FOR INDUSTIAL USE CITIZENS 4
674/ DONASULU BROTHERS NIGERIA LIM|mf0486133 RC 78,94 67 EFF/WARRI ROAD, P.0.BOX 2678, WARRI, 132.8500 7,000.00 147,473,109.07 |SOMT GI SHEET FCMB 4
675|MIAGRO LIMITEC MF0674143 02150(31B ISA KAITA ROAD, UNG. SARKI GRA KADUN/ 132.8600 4,000.00 147,507,109.07 |BUTACHLOR 600EC [INTERCITY 4
676|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LIMF0683343 43896|6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 7,417.01 147,524,526.08 [SACKS FOR PACKAGING OF GOODS NBM 4]
677|KGM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0635839 118795|BLOCK A PLOT 6 ISOLO SCHEME I ISOLO,LAGOS 132.8700 49,543.35 147,574,069.43 | 18.24MTS DESMODUR AND BAYTHERM WEMA 4
678|FATA TANNING LIMITEL MF0683491 356997|53 CHALLAWA IND ESTATE KANO, KANO STATE 132.8500 154,933.47 147,729,002.90 [RAW MATERIAL- WET BLUE SKINS ZENITH 4]
679|LINTO INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0926265 42681|116, AZIKWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8600 172,800.00 147,901,802.90 |1,920 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS EQUITY 5
680|LINTO INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF0926264 42681|116, AZIKWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8600 688,500.00 148,590,302.90 |7,650 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS, CUTS AND BONES EQUITY 5
681|CASTLE SOAPS LIMITEC MF 0762822 RC 337892 PLOT 7,STREET LAMBERT IMASUEN STREET AJAO ESTATE, LAGOY 132.8700 43,272.40 148,633,575.30 [IMPORTATION OF BLOCK PAD LOCKS FIRST ATLAN 5
682|CASTLE SOAPS LIMITEC MF 0762833 RC 337892 PLOT 7,STREET LAMBERT IMASUEN STREET AJAO ESTATE, LAGO{ 132.8700 149,280.00 148,782,855.30 [IMPORTATION OF BLOCK PAD LOCKS FIRST ATLAN. 5
683| TUKIES INVESTMENT NIG LTD MF0505281 RC337644|37 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 92,600.00 148,875,455.30 [PAYMENT FOR VITAMILK SOYMILK GLASS BOTTLE STB 5
684| TUKIES INVESTMENT NIG LTD MF0505282 RC337644|37 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 92,600.00 148,968,055.30 [PAYMENT FOR VITAMILK SOYMILK GLASS BOTTLE STB 5
685|G.M.O AND COMPANY LIMITEC MF0408724 RC5328|1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, SURULERE, LAl 132.8500 39,150.00 149,007,205.30 [BICYCLE SPARE PARTS IN CKDS BOND 6
686/ COMRADE CYCLE LTD MF0492463 28358(77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 132.8600 32,305.00 149,039,510.30 | CKD COMPONENTS FOR BICYCLES BROAD 6
687|DIAMOND BICYCLE IND.LTC MF0209035 RC48455|GEMINI BLOCK ELEGANZA PLAZA,1,COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA LA 132.8700 34,960.00 149,074,470.30 [BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITION EIB 6
688|MICKEY LADEY COMM CO. LTC MF0674813 RC 260404|33, ISALE AGBEDE ST. LAGOS 132.8700 117,223.00 149,191,693.30 [PHOENIX LIGHT ROADSTER BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITIONS INDO 6
689|A DIFFERENT WORLD LIMITEC MF0683866 18129075 OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 4,211.30 149,195,904.60 |CHILDREN'S LEATHER FOOTWEAR NBM 6
690|WAS-LAME INTL AGENCY NIG LTC  |MF0504029 RC91399[16 AWOYOKUN STREET ONIPANU PALMGROVE 132.8600 10,000.00 149,205,904.60 [PAYMENT FOR UNASSEMBLED BICYCLE PARTS IN CKD CONDITION STB 6
691|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0831358 RC639|2, GORIOLA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS,NIGERIA 132.8500 166,955.89 149,372,860.49 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR THE ASSEMBLING OF BICYCLE KITS WITH FRAME LOCK [TRUST 6
692|CARING CHEMISTRY LTC MF0749280 31014439, ODUDUWA CRESCENT, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 17,231.07 149,390,091.56 [PRODUCTION MATERIAL - PLASTIC BOTTLES ZENITH 6
693|GOLDEN FERTILIZER COMPANY LIMI|MF0932253 RC315326|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 1,887,000.00 151,277,091.56 | PRILLED UREA IN BULK CHARTERED 9
649|BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LIMITELC| MF0949571 311157|FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL, ONNE, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STA 132.8400 2,695,872.00 153,972,963.56 |ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT TYPE 1 STANDARD SPECIFICATION AND CONFORGUARANTY 9
650|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740825 2343|2, DOCKYARD ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 2,730,000.00 156,702,963.56 [35,000 MT OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK GUARANTY 9
651|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTC MF0676200 20312323, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGO¢ 132.8400 387,047.52 157,090,011.08 [FOOD SEASONING GUARANTY 9
652|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0942123 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8400 379,191.00 157,469,202.08 | 11UNITS COASTER TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLE WEMA 9
651|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF0941042 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8400 914,102.16 158,383,304.24 |35,000MT OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK ZENITH 9
652|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0938376 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO-APAPA EXPRESSWAY OSHODI LAGOS 132.8400 1,252,677.60 159,635,981.84 |72 UNITS OF AVENSIS MOTOR VEHICLE ZENITH 9
17,306,336.66
D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
653|JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779170 2662|3/4, ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OREGUN ROAD, LAGO¢ 133.1000 104,073.76 159,740,055.60 [ YAMAHA SPARE PARTS FBN 7
654|NASAF DEVELOPMENT CO.LTD. MF0795870 17471{1,MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJA , LAGO¢ 133.0000 31,138.50 159,771,194.10 |GREAT FOIL, ALU FOIL,CAKE BOARDS AND CLING FILM¢ FBN 7
655|H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD MF0706273 27814[PLOT PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGO¢ 132.9000 6,216.00 159,777,410.10 [DISTRIBUTION BOXES - CABINETS FOR TELEPHONE LINES FBN 7
656|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC. MF0698913 6540|22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 33,533.99 159,810,944.09 |CYCLONE SCREENERS E800 AND DA360 WITH ACCESSORIES FBN 7
657|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC. MF0698914 6540|22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 57,297.30 159,868,241.39 [SPARE PARTS FOR TUBE BUNDLE DRYER FBN 7
658/OANDO PLC MF0770436 6474|2, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO¢ 132.9000 2,676,850.17 162,545,091.56 [135,000 MT OF AGO AND 180,000 MT OF DPK - PETROLEUM PRODUCTS FBN 7
659|ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED |AA103090% 21386|KM 16,0LD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN 132.9000 2,031.61 162,547,123.17 [DIVIDEND 2004 - KAWASHO CORPORATION FBN 7
660|ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED |MF0785558 21386[KM 16,0LD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN 132.9000 83,431.28 162,630,554.45 |[SPECIAL HIGH GRADE ZINC FOR STELL INDUSTRY FBN 7
661|ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED |MF0785559 21386|KM 16,0LD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN 132.9000 305,962.50 162,936,516.95 [COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET IN COIL FOR ROLLING MILL INDUSTRY FBN 7
662|NIGERIAN-GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC|MF0771281 3677|PLOT 144,0BA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA , LAGO¢ 132.8800 17,500.00 162,954,016.95 |CIPROFLOXACIN BP - PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAI FBN 7
663|NIGERIAN-GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC|MF0771287 3677|PLOT 144,0BA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA , LAGO¢ 132.8800 59,740.00 163,013,756.95 [PVC/PVDC TRANSPARENT FILM - PACKAGING FILM FOR PHARMACEUTICAL! FBN 7
664|NIGERIAN-GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC|MF0771537 3677|PLOT 144,0BA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA , LAGO¢ 132.8800 49,900.00 163,063,656.95 [PARACETAMOL POWDER BP 2000 - PHARMACEUTICALS FBN 7
665|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTMF0943053 61894[PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGO¢ 132.8700 103,600.00 163,167,256.95 [MICRON HARD BLISTER & PARACETAMOL 2COL¢ FBN 7
666|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795329 3810|1 DAVIES STREET , LAGOS 132.8600 307,627.87 163,474,884.82 |99,900KGS ROSIN SPECIAL GRADE FOR TEXTILES INDUSTRY FBN 7
667|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795332 3810[1 DAVIES STREET , LAGOS 132.8600 33,180.42 163,508,065.24 [2,100KGS CIBACRON YELLOW P-6GS GRAN FBN 7
668|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795333 3810|1 DAVIES STREET , LAGOS 132.8600 253,410.90 163,761,476.14 [INDIGO GRANULARS FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY FBN 7
669|AL-RISSALLAH PRINTING CO.LTC MF0273608 70572[PLOT 5,BLOCK K,ISOLO IND.ESTATE, ISOLO , LAGOS 132.8500 91,260.00 163,852,736.14 |[RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING PRESS FBN 7
670[CFAO NIGERIA PLC (MOTORS DEPT. |MF0789936 6508|4A , IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA , LAGO¢ 132.8500 404,808.25 164,257,544.39 |L200 PICK-UP 4X4 ESS D/C MITSUBISHI VEHICLE FBN 7
671|GMT NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0789917 333700|14, GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 18,976.54 164,276,520.93 [COOLING TOWER FBN 7
672|GMT NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0795059 333700|14 , GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 215,531.25 164,492,052.18 |[CHOCOLATE MILK POWDER FBN 7
673|GMT NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0795594 333700|14, GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 530,310.82 165,022,363.00 [GROWING UP 1-2-3 MILK FBN 7
674|JIMADE TECHNICAL INDUSTRIES LTOMF0636518 40763|7/11, JIMADE CLOSE, MATORI LADIPO MUSHIN, LAGO¢ 132.8500 36,636.28 165,058,999.28 |CKD COOKERS - MODEL 1645 XL AND MODEL 1945 XL FBN 7
675|NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. |MF0178498 32373[9, OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 132.8500 19,130.00 165,078,129.28 |" DELICE " COMPLETE SEASONING AND " DELICE " CHICHEN SEASONINC FBN 7
676|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC|MF0847455 902|NBC HOUSE, EBUTE METTA , LAGOS 132.8500 12,993.84 165,091,123.12 [VANILLA COKE CLOSURES FBN 7
677|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |MF0847456 902|NBC HOUSE, EBUTE METTA , LAGOS 132.8500 37,450.40 165,128,573.52 [DUET WINGUARD COKE PET CLOSURES FBN 7
678|NYCIL LIMITEC MF0861616 27148[24, TALABI STREET, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8500 61,920.00 165,190,493.52 |GLYCEROL - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 7
679|SOFITAM NIG. LTD. MF0795098 3768|2/4 ,AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL SCHEME LAGOS 132.8500 396,491.00 165,586,984.52 [NOZZLE AND ZYB 50 VANE PUMF FBN 7
680|VIVA METAL & PLASTICS INDUSTRY |MF0666668 29944|OFF 11 KM ,HADEJIA ROAD,GUNDUWAWA, KANC 132.8500 179,790.00 165,766,774.52 |HIGH DENSITY POLYTHENE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 7
681|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0912959 2343]2,0LD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 2,109,000.00 167,875,774.52 [27,750M TONS ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT BS 12/1991 IN BULK FBN 7
682|H P Z LIMITED MF0671199 395262|45/47 TOWN PLANING WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 14,867.98 167,890,642.50 |CHEST FREEZER S AND UPRIGHT FREEZERS FBN 7
683|S.B.CHEMICALS LTD. MF0909777 201406/54 MARINA , LAGOS 132.8400 51,660.00 167,942,302.50 [POLYOL - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 7
684|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT|MF0826396 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUS. DISTRICT, LAGJ 132.8400 99,968.94 168,042,271.44 |IDLERS & ROLLERS FOR BELT CONVEYORS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINES FBN 7
685|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT|MF0826397 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUS. DISTRICT, LAGJ 132.8400 30,247.04 168,072,518.48 |[HYDRUALIC CYLINDER , PISTON SEAL KIT - SPARES FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINE! [FBN 7
686|GAWO PHARMACEUTICALS NIG. LTC|MF0179963 54775[115, OSHO DRIVE, OLODI - APAPA, LAGOS 132.8300 23,475.00 168,095,993.48 |RAPID PACK TWO TRACK BLISTER MACHINE - PHARMACEUTICAL MACHINER" FBN 7
687|INNOSON NIG.LTD. MF0272347 9626120 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI 132.9000 172,235.00 168,268,228.48 [PISTON KIT - MOTORCYCLE COMPONENT FBN 1&7
688|INNOSON NIG.LTD. MF0500668 96261(20 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI 132.9000 315,000.00 168,583,228.48 [INEW MOTORCYCLES CG 125 BRAND FBN 1&7
689|ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED |AA1030904 21386|KM 16,0LD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN 132.9000 77,088.04 168,660,316.52 [DIVIDEND 2004 - COLANDA INVESTMENT CORPORATION FBN 4&7
690|S.B.CHEMICALS LTD. MF0709778 201406/54 MARINA , LAGOS 132.8400 47,500.00 168,707,816.52 [ TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAI FBN 5&7
691|S.B.CHEMICALS LTD. MF0909779 201406/54 MARINA , LAGOS 132.8400 171,000.00 168,878,816.52 [TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAI FBN 5&7
692|GMT NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0795042 333700|14, GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 264,566.65 169,143,383.17 |[SKIMMED MILK POWDER SPRAY FBN 7
693|GMT NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0795060 333700|14, GERARD ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 787,255.63 169,930,638.80 [EVAPORATED UNSWEETENED FULL CREAM MILK PEAK FBN 7
694|WEST AFRICAN MILK COMPANY (NIGMF0664228 11330[PLOT 7B ACME ROAD,OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGO! 132.8800 555,072.00 170,485,710.80 |224 METRIC TONNES OF SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER FBN 7




10,849,728.96

TOTAL(A+B+C+D)

[ 170,485,/10.80]

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 40 OF 06 - 06 - 2005

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SAL
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED
3 QUALIFIED BIDS
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS
5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS
6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
7 HIGHEST BID RATE
8 MARGINAL RATE
9 LOWEST BID RATE
10 NO. OF BANKS
11 Total NO. of Bids
12 NO. Of Successful Bids
13 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids

E

694
571
123

US$120,000,000.00
US$170,485,710.80
US$142,329,645.17
US$17,306,336.66
US$25,796,961.58
US$10,849,728.96
=N=133.10/US$
=N=132.85/US$
=N=132.83/US$
55 BANKS

Weighted Ave

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 SAME COY DIFFERENT 'RC' NUMBER
2 INCOMPLETE 'RC' NUMBER

3 INCOMPLETE ADDRESS

4 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

5 MULTIPLE BIDS

6 PROHIBITED ITEMS

7 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT

8 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE

9 OTHERS

132.8678



